Hillsborough
County Florida

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 23-0276

LUHO HEARING DATE: May 22,2023

CASE REVIEWER:

Israel Monsanto

REQUEST: The applicant is requesting variances from the requirements found in Land Development Code (LDC) Part 3.10.00,
Citrus Park Village DevelopmentRegulations. The site is located at 7403 Ardenwood St. in Tampa and is approximately 0.13 acres in
size. The site is within the CPV I-1 subdistrict. The applicant is currently developinga single-family home on the parcel. According
to County records, a building permit was approved andissued on 10/31/2022. Afterapproval of the permit, and while the single-home
was being constructed, staff found that the project hadnot been reviewed for compliance with the Citrus Park Village single-home
design standards. The CPV Development Regulations requires specific site and building design standards for single family homes,
including garage door placement, facade design, foundation height and window placement. Per the submitted single-family home floor
and elevation plans, the project is not meeting a number of these CPV standards.

The applicant requests the following variances:

VARIANCE(S):
SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS VARIANCE RESULT APPLICABLE
VARIANCES LDC SECTION

Variance to the Finished elevation of the first floor of each To eliminate the The single-family 3.12.12.A
Single-family principal dwelling shall be elevated a minimum of | requirementofthe 18-inch | home would not Foundation
home foundation | 18 inches above grade at the front of the house. foundation elevation have a foundation

Minimum flood plain elevations shall also be met. | height. elevation of 18

Exposed foundation walls and piers shall be clad inches.

in brick, stucco or stone.
Variance to the Each principal dwelling shall have a front stoop To reduce the depth of the | The front porch 3.10.12.B
provision of and/or front porch. The stoop landing shall be a | front porch by one foot. would have a depth Stoops and
Stoops and minimum of four feet in width and three feet in of 5 feet. Porches
Porches depth. The porch shall be a minimum of eight feet

in width and six feet in depth. The porch shall be

covered with a solid roof butshall notbe screened

or otherwise enclosed. Railings, if provided, shall

be consistent with the architectural style of the

structure.
Variance to the The front entryway to each principal dwelling To eliminate the The principal 3.10.12.C
Single-family shall be defined with architectural enhancements | architectural dwelling will not Entryways
home Entryway such as, butnot limited to, recessed doors, arches, | enhancements of the have architectural
requirement transoms, sidelights or porticos consistent with principal dwelling front enhancements in its

the architectural style of the structure. entryway. front entryway.
Variance to the All structures on a lot shall be architecturally To eliminate the 60 The front fagade 3.10.12.F
Single-family uniform. Facades shall be scaled proportionately | percentrequirementof the | will not have 60 Facades

home Fagade
requirements.

on all sides of each structure. Architectural
elements shall be applied in a universal and
consistent manner on all sides. Atleast 60 percent
of'the area of the front fagade shall be comprised
of windows, window treatments, shutters,
transoms, awnings, porches, doors, doorway
treatments, recessed entryways, porticos, pilasters
or other similar architectural enhancements. This
minimum percentage shallnotapply to one-story,
non-residential accessory structures located
behind the principal dwelling

area of the front fagade to
be comprised of windows,
window treatments,
shutters, transoms,
awnings, porches, doors,
doorway treatments,
recessed entryways,
porticos, pilasters or other
similar architectural
enhancements.

percent of its area
comprised of
windows, window
treatments, shutters,
transoms, awnings,
porches, doors,
doorway treatments,
recessed entryways,
porticos, pilasters or
other similar
architectural
enhancements.
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APPLICATION: VAR 23-0276
LUHO HEARING DATE: May 22,2023

CASE REVIEWER: Israel Monsanto

SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS VARIANCE RESULT APPLICABLE
VARIANCES LDC SECTION
Variance to the Garages shall be placed at least five feet further To eliminate the The single-family 3.10.12.G
Single-family from the street than the front plane of the requirement of the home would have Garages
home Garage principal building, excluding covered porch if placement of the garage to | the garage placed
placement present. be placed no closer to the | closer to the street
street than the front plane | than the front plane
of the building. of the building.

Variance to the Windows shall be provided on all sides of each To eliminate the rate of The single-family 3.10.12.]
windows structure ata minimum rate of one window per 20 [ one window per 20 feet of | home would not Windows
requirements feet of exterior wall length or fraction thereof. exterior wall length or have one window

This requirement shall be met per individual story | fraction thereofin the first | 20 feet of exterior

on each wall. The bottom edge of window headers | floor. wall length or

shall be at least eight feet above the finished floor. | To eliminate the provision | fraction thereof in

Windows larger than four square feet in size shall | of muntins consistent with | the first floor and

have muntins consistent with the architectural the architectural style of windows larger than

style of the structure. All windows shall have the structure on windows | four sq ft will not

casings or trim consistent with the architectural larger than four square have muntins.

style of the structure. feet in size.

FINDINGS:

The current single-family home is being constructed under building permit # HC-BLD-22-0039170. After staff discovered the permit
beingissued in non-compliance with the CPV zoning standards from LDC Sec. 3.10.12, a stop work order was placed on 2/22/2023.
This home was about 50% complete at the time the stop work order was issued.

During the building permitting review, Building Services staffsends building permit applications for zoning review to Zoning sta ff
when a residential or commercial project is located within one of the Special Districts found in the LDC Article 111, or in Planned
Development zoning districts requiring specific architectural design standards. Zoning staff review the permits for zoning compliance
against the architectural design standards stipulated in the applicable Special District LDC Section or Condition of Approvals in a PD
district, prior to final Building permit approval. Permit HC-BLD-22-0039170 was not transmitted to Zoning staff for review and
consequently was issued final building permit approval without zoning compliance. Althoughthe single-family homeis zoned CPVI-
1, one of the Special Districts listed in Article 111 of the LDC, the single-family home was notdesigned in compliance with the design
standards of the CPV district.

DISCLAIMER:

The variances listed above arebased on the information provided in the application by the applicant. Additional variances may be
needed afterthe site has applied for development permits. The grantingof these variances does not obviatethe applicant or property
owner from attainingalladditional required approvals including butnotlimited to: subdivision or site development approvals, road
design and building permit approvals.

ADMINISTRATOR’S SIGN-OFF

t
Wed May 10 2023 14:32:1

Attachments: Application
Site Plan

Petitioner’s Written Statement
Current Deed
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HC-BL.D-22-0039170

7403 'Ardenwood St, Tampa FL 33625
10/31/2022 2:04:24 PM

General Conditions

Driveway and Culvert Comments

condition

+A copy of the approved permit must always be on the job site and is subject to inspection by county personnel.
In cases where severe weather is imminent, the Project Manager and contractor(s), must have a comprehensive emergency action plan to prepare
and to secure his/her job site according with the Hillsborough County Standard Operating Procedures and Guidelines. See attached.

“All work is to be done in with the County Utilty Guide and Rights-of-Way Use Procedures Manual, latest
edition.
Document online at: http: i ip-project. K

A minimum 2 Inspections will be required (during construction-801 and a final-803). To schedule a ROW Inspection or notification online, please go
to: and follow the steps provided on the web site.

+Upon completion of the permitted work, the closure section of the permit must be signed and submitted back to Hillsborough County including the
records drawings.

+Once the final inspection is completed/approved, the work will be subject to a one-year warranty period.

No apparent existing uti
The Permittee must obtain and provide a letter of "No conflict or Non involvement" from all applicable private utiities or governmental agency
facilities that might be located within the area of concern. Contact Sunshine State One Call (800) 432-4770 before digging.

The applicant is required to obtain a Temporary Traffic Control (TTC) Permit from Public Work Traffic (WEB application) prior to construction. A TTC
permit is required when traffic is impeded in any way, any work done within 15t from the edge of the roadway and any work lasting longer than two
hours.

Itis the permitee’s responsibility to make the homeowner aware of this comments.

The driveway must have minimum of &' setback from property line at the edge of pavement

Wil be the permitee responsibilty to verify the direction of the flow and shoot invert elevations of the upstream & downstream culvert, drainage
section review, and make adjustments as needed.

Minimum length of pipe = width of driveway ( 10' min. - 24' max.) + 10' shoulder (5' each side) + mitered ends. Minimum pipe cover per FDOT
Drainage Manual Appendix C.

Install an 18"diameter Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) o an 18" diameter Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP) with precut mitered ends per FDOT
Standard Index 330-001 & 430-022. The 18" culvert pipe can be substitute by a 21" x 15" CMP (Arch) or a 14" x 23" RCP (Elliptical)

No wire or rebar within County Right of Way. Install 9" shell, crushed concrete or limerock base, compacted to 98% of the Modified Proctor maximun
dry density (AASHTO T-180).

Apron & driveway must be constructed of 6" structural base with 1.75" asphalt overlay or 6" class | concrete per FDOT Standard Index 515.

The driveway must be 1' min. from the water meter.

The proposed driveway must maintain the existing drainage patterns to allow stormwater to continue its natural flow.

In an effort to finalize and close-out ALL Right-of-Way (ROW) permits a minimum 2 Inspections will be required (during construction-801 and final-
803). To schedule a ROW Inspection online please go to HillsGovHub.

The non-compliance with one of the points outlined above will be considered a violation of the regulation and rules of Hillsborough County. Approval
of a County ROW Use Permit does ot relieve the Permittee of the responsibiity of obtaining additional permits required by other agencies prior to
the start of ion, Etc.) and all PGM requi must be followed prior any activity. The issuance of this RIW Use
Permit is for the sole purpose of allowing the work to take place in the County's Right of Way. In no way, implied or other wise, the issuance of this
RIW Use Permit shall constitute a waiver of the permittee and/or Engineer of Record's responsil
specifications; ordinances and statues; and federal regulations; and all regulatory agencies requirements, including but not limited to these agencies’

ity from complying with all applicable standards and

review of the work to be performed in the County's Right of Way. It is understood and agreed that the rights and privileges herein set out are granted
only to the extent of the County's right, tile and interest in the land to be entered upon and used by the Permittee. The Permittee agrees in
consideration of the benefits derived by the granting of this permit and the County's coordination of the Permittee's facilities with other utilties and
transportation facilities on this right-of-way, the Permittee will, at all times, assume allrisk of and indemnify, defend, and save harmless Hillsborough
County, its employees and agents, from and against any and all loss, damage, cost or expense arising in any manner on account of the exercise or
attempted exercises by said holder of the aforesaid rights and privileges. During construction, all safety regulations of the State and County shall be
observed, and the Permittee must take such measures, including placing and display of safety devices, as may be necessary in order to safely
conduct the public through the project area in accordance with the State and Federal traffic safety standards. The Permittee further agrees, in

consideration of the aforesaid benefits, the Permittee will hold harmless and indemnify, Hillsborough County, its employees and agents, against al
loss and damage to the Permittee's facilities and property, including loss of use, and loss of income. Indemnity provisions of F.S. 768.28, as
amended, shall apply for permittee’s which are government agencies as defined by Florida Statutes.

PLANS RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Hillsborough County
Development Services
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23-0276



LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SHEET INDEX - [ swvir.omwpE |

LOT 11, BLOCK 13, OF TOWN OF CONSULTING ENGINEER
A0 TREE BARRIER INFORMATION AND SITE PLAN CITRUS PARK, ACCORDING TO THE O e
A1 GENERAL NOTES, AREA CALCULATIONS, COMPONENT & MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS ety
CCABDING RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE i
A2 FLOOR PLAN, NOTES, WALL, WINDOW AND DOORS 130, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC A A
SCHEDULE RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH R AL e
A3 FOUNDATION, MASONRY WALL AND LVL BEAM PLANS, NOTES COUNTY, FLORIDA. B B W b€ ks’

AND SCHEDULES.

N.89'3645"W.  51.93(F)

< % &

T ASSEMBLES ARE JHE TOIAL RESPONSBLTY
of oriis.

> . — ALG SECTION DETAILS -9+ el 70
— — JNV /N / A7 DETALS

1 A8 ELEVATIONS 10T N m»;m,wmc%%
— — SN E10 ELECTRIC PLAN
| — REFLECTED CELNG PLAN BLOCK 3

WATER SUPPLY PLAN

SANITARY PLAN

20°-0" SETBACK.

SRy ¢ LOT 12
== 8 D =l L ) D
 — - 4  — N — %\.
— —= H—— OBJECTIVE OF THIS PROJECT
= g | m— H—— A2/ 7
e N || — H——— THE OBJECTIVE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO: .
H—— 1. CONSTRUCT A TWO STORY MASONRY AND WOOD Stephen Michael
H STRUCTURE WITH MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION, Py 7 Designs
HF—— -3 BEDROOMS L 7
- — “wmwﬂmw%mw e %N%Ow 330 72nd STREET NORTH
3 7 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
NEW RESIDENCE RESIDENCE WILL BE ON A SEPTIC SYTEM S _ PROPOSED (727) 4331559
= =] stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com
©, == | g TWO STORY ’ '
2
ALTER FABRIC ) Do L ) w2
P 0w il ATIACHING TWO SLT FENCES T % MASONRY /WOCD
~ o
P —— 3
H H 20d FENCGE w 7 WmmemZOm
s g8 7 G.J. Gardner. mowEs
ST 4 AREA OF 18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
FOR_ADDITIONAL STRENGTH INSIDE THE END LUTZ, FL 33548
7y SE ATTACHED T A BoINGH (WAY) FRSr i 7 9 NEW CONSTRUCTION 1813) 328-5631
VIRE NESH SCREEN WHICH HAS
sackriLED e M SR some sons - e s st©
POSTS AT LEAST - 5-0 'We Build Joy'
T80 et
Pyt
R BBy e o - ,QM( T COVERED
N FASTENED T0_THE INCHES OF FILTER SEAL WTH THE PORCH
FOT 8 WA MES  Faamd iR B Thea
Foso i
Rortech AD 8
A e, DRECTON OF RUNOIF WATERS e so
oo 2 ST 10
BACKFILL NATERIAL { { * TNGHES WD e
S
SRR
. R 275 o e e — % NEW RESIDENCE
RunorF T 5
INSTALLING A URRIGHT — o THE BISHOP
FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE & / i | PROPOSED | | £ RESIDENCE
vomizonT
— u N PROPOSED | | CONC. S 7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
(i RO Reeromure = ) 7 TAMPA, FL 33625
QR i v 8 =0 SEPTIC 147 | D/W REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
2
el Funolt Weter TREE 7 SYSTEM- - +— 7 semme — L 7
BARRICADES 10-0" SETBACK @
S s .
1. MINIMUM RADIUS TO BE PROTECTED: . g : 2 e
A HARDWOODS - 2/3 DRIPLINE LT&L %u% oare 082222 |
B. CONIFERS & SABAL PALMS - ENTIRE DRIPLINE. -y 1 — ey — Sy =1
2 urRIONTS - N Liss A & x 2 L P f p———p—F P P P
3. HORIZONTALS - NO LESS THAN 1* X 4* LUMBER. mmmw #w O@ << @;uN Cv\v Mo oaTE il
— 4, BARRIERS SHALL BE ERECTED AROUND ALL PROTECTED
— TREES AND PALMS, AND INSPECTED BY CITY 250
i REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. CENTERLINE
— T gt holes. See Index 5. UPRIGHT POSTS ARE TO BE AT LEAST 4 FEET IN - —— 1 — — — — -
_— LENGTH WITH A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT ANCHORED IN m/\<>7rm
/ GROUND AND 3 FEET ABOVE GROUND.
Area Inlet Wood Stakes (Typ.) )
with Grate PLAN VIEW 6. BARRIERS TO REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL PAVING, 19 (%)
This method of inlet protection is applicable where the ir ly fat area CONSTRUCTION AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT IS OUT OF
(slopes no greater than 5%) where shest or overiand flo cfs) are typical AREA, Ixm
e rethad hall not opply to iets receiving concanirated Tows, such o Sirest or Tighuay
et -
TEMPORARY STRAW BALE SEDIMENT BARRIER 25 NDRANT e s
AT STORM DRAIN DROP INLET o o
TREE PROTECTION STANDARDS: 2 MATERIALS USED FOR PROTECTIVE BARRICADES SHALL BE MADE OF
WORD-FENCHNG GRSGLD MATERAL APPROVE BY THE DEPARTMENT.
1. PROTECTIVE BARRICADES SHALL BE INSTALLED"AROUNDALT’ M@ 1 @«
PROTECTED TREES AND GRAND TREES PRIQR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION A. VERTICAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MADE OF A MINIMUM OF 2x2 .
ACTIVITIES ON A DEVELOPMENT SITE, WOQDQR /8" STEEL REINFORCEMENT BAR. CROWN ELEV.

B, HORIZONTAL MEMBERS SHALL BE MADE OF A MINIMUM 1x2
FROM A PROTECTED TREE OR AT THE DESIGNATED PROTECTIVE WOOD OR SOLID FENCING MATERIAL.
ROOT ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE APAROVED SITE PLAN.

ALUBRAC K RAAABER SHALL BE NO LESS THAN THREE (3) FEET IN HEIGHT
B. BARRICADES SHALL BE INSTALLED (A MINIM TWENTY (20 B AP HOMORE THANSIX () FEET APART. JHE VERTICAL MEMBERS SHALL
FROM A GRAND TREE OR AT THE DEJIGNATED PROTECTIVE ROOT BEINSTALLED TO A DEPTH ON ONE (1) FOOT BELOW EXISTING GRADE.

%@ngoocm%mﬂ E.o
) 75" PLATTED R/W 20" ASPHALT PAVEMENT

E>ziammQmmm>m0<mmxa:zomicm»zcmmo%m;ﬁnzmu \7 im8,5;2%Eﬂnxmn:zuﬁmif
TO THE VERTICAL MEMBERS. FENCING MAJERIAL SHALL BE NO LESS m 7 Aﬁm ﬁu 7! > Z N S o A e
THREE (S FEET N HEIGHTANT SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE VERTICAL Errya DESIGHER BEFORE CONENGING. WORK.
MERIBERS A DONES ) FOODBIERAL

£ PROTEGTIVE

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF

OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.

23-0276



‘GENERAL NOTES

1)THIS DRAWING, MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE:
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2020, 7TH EDITION
FBC-PLUMBING 2020 7TH EDITION

FBC! MECHANICAL 2020 - 7TH EDITION

NEC 2020 8 FBC - ELECTRICAL 2020 - 7TH EDITION

2)IT15 THE CONTRACTORS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE
ERECTION PROCEDURE AND.SEQUENCE TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF
THE BUILDING AND ITs COMPONENT PARTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE
FOLLOWING: THE ADDITION OF WHATEVER TEMPORARY BRACING,
GUYS OR TIE-DOWNS WHICH MAY BE NECESSARY.

3) CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
THE FIELD.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS AND
ELEVATIONS WITH THE OTHER APPLICABLE DRAWINGS.

5) CONTACT THE ARCHITECT WITH ANY QUESTIONS OR
DISCREPANCIES FOUND ON THE DRAWINGS.

6) ANY CHANGES TO SEALED DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE CONSULTING PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD.

7) SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED HEREIN. ALLOW FOR
ONE WEEK REVIEW TIME AFTER RECEIPT BY THIS FIRM. NO
FABRICATION IS TO PROCEED PRIOR TO REVIEW BY THE
PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD.

DESIGN CRITERIA

1) APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE: 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODES,
7TH EDITION

2) DESIGN DEAD LOAD
ROOF - 20 PSF

CMU - 75 PSF
CONCRETE - 145 PCF

3) DESIGN LIVE LOADS
ROOF - 15 PSF
LIVING AREA - 40 PSF

4) DESIGN WIND VELOCITY = 145 MPH, 110 (NOM) AS
CALCULATED ON THE TABLE PER ASCE 7-16.

BASIC WIND SPEED = 145 MPH
BUILDING CATEGORY =2

CORNER DISTANCE = 3.0 FT

WIND EXPOSURE IS DEFINED AS "EXPOSURE B

ASSUMABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 2000 PSF
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB UNPROTECTED COMBUSTIBLE
FRAMEWORK and CARPENTRY

1) DIMENSION LUMBER SHALL BE DRESSED $45, AND SHALL BEAR
THE GRADE STAMP OF THE MANUFACTURER'S ASSOCIATION.

2) ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE WOOD MEMBERS WITH
PROPERTIES EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THOSE GIVEN BY THE
SOUTHERN PINE INSPECTION BUREAU FOR THE SURFACED DRIED
SOUTHERN PINE NO. 2.

3] ALL LUMBER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE SOUTHERN
PINE NUMBER 2 GRADE OF BETTER:

Fb = 1,200 PS| FOR SINGLE USE & 1,400 PS| FOR REPEATING.
MEMBERS

Fv= 90PS|
Fc=  975Ps)
E= 1,600,000 PSI

19% ( NINETEEN %) MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT

4) ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY AND CONCRETE
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE
IMPREGNATED WITH A CCA SALT TREATMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH F.5. TI-W-571

5] INSTALL BRIDGING BETWEEN ALL FLOOR OR ROOF JOISTS AT 80"
IGHT-FEET-ZERO-INCH) O.C. MAXIMUM.

6) AL NAILING AND BOLTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS,

7) ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE SHALL BE GALVANIZED AND
SUPPLIED BY SIMPSON STRONGTIE CO. OR APPROVED EQUAL.

8) PROVIDE A SINGLE PLATE AT THE BOTIOM AND DOUBLE PLATE
AT THE THE TOP OF ALL STUD BEARING WALLS.

9) INTERIOR WOOD FRAMING IS #2 SPF w/ 2-16d COMMON NAILS
IN ENDS AND 4-8d COMMON TOENAILING. - SHEATHING NAILING

10) ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE #2 SYP. @ 16" 0.c. OR EQUAL.

11) STUDS SHALL BE DOUBLED AT ALL ANGLES AND AROUND ALL
OPENINGS. STUDS SHALL BE TRIPLED AT ALL CORNERS.

12) ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS SHALL BE BRACED WITH GALVANIZED
HUGHES OR SIMPSON STRONGLY DIAGONAL BRACES OR
APPROVED EQUAL,

3) WOOD LINTELS OVER OPENINGS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2’6"
(TWO-BY-5IX) HEADERS FOR SPANS UP TO 4-0"
(FOUR-FEET-ZERO-INCH) AND DOUBLE 28" (TWO-BY-EIGHT)
HEADERS FOR 4-0" O 7-0" AND DOUBLE 2'x10" (TWO-BY-TEN]
HEADERS FOR 70" 10 90", SEE PLANS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN
90"

14) ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE INDICATED FACE
OF THE STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
15) ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE FACE OF THE

STUD OR FACE OF BLOCK [AS APPROPRIATE) WHICH ALIGNS WITH
THE FOUNDATION BELOW.

CONCRETE

1. CONCRETE SHALL ACHIEVE MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTHS AS LISTED BELOW:

3000 PSI FOR SLABS ON GRADE, AND FOOTINGS,

2. CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 4" +/- [ EXCEPT FOR
GROUTS)

3. CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF ACI
301 AND ASTM C94 FOR MEASURING, MIXING, TRANSPORTING,
ETC,

4. CONCRETE TICKETS SHALL BE STAMPED WHEN CONCRETE IS
BATCHED.

5. THE MAXIMUM TIME ALLOWED FROM THE TIME THE WATER IS
ADDED TO CONCRETE UNTIL IT IS DEPOSITED IN ITS FINAL POSITION

SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE AND ONE-HALF|

6. IF FOR ANY REASON THERE IS A LONGER DELAY THAN THAT
STATED ABOVE, THE CONCRETE SHALL BE DISCARDED.

7. 1T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR'S RETAINED
TESTING LAB TO NOTIFY THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE AND THE
ENGINEER OF ANY NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE.

8. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CURED USING CURING COMPOUND
MEETING ASTM STANDARD C309 TYPE | AND SHALL HAVE A
FUGITIVE DYE

9. THE CURING COMPOUND SHALL BE PLACED AS SOON AS THE
FINISHING IS COMPLETED OR AS SOON AS THE VISIBLE WATER HAS
LEFT THE UNFINISHED CONCRETE.

10. CALCIUM CHLORIDES SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED; OTHER
ADMIXTURES MAY BE USED ONLY WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

11. REQUIRED CONCRETE COVERAGE OVER REBAR SHALL BE AS
FOLLOWS:

A: 3' FOR CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY
EXPOSED TO EARTH.

B: FOR noanmm EXPOSED TO EARTH AND/OR WEATHER:
1" FOR #5 AND SMALLER
27FOR #6 AND LARGER

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
1. CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT WITH THE FOLLOWING
MINIMUM
'COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS AT TWENTY-EIGHT (28) DAYS:
A) FOOTINGS , SLAB-ON-GRADE, SLAB FILL... 3000 PSI.
B) MASONRY WALL TIE BEAMS, TIE COLUMNS... 3000 PSI
C) FREESTANDING COLUMNS... 4000 PSI.

2. CONCRETE SHALL BE READY-MIX PER ASTM C 94 AS
FOLLOWS.

A) PORTLAND CEMENT - ASTM C150
B) AGGREGATES - ASTM C 33 (3 MAX.|
C) NO CALCIUM CHLORIDE

D) AIR ENTRAINING - ASTM C 260,

PER FBC 2020, 7TH EDITION.

PLANS RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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E) WATER REDUCING - ASTM C 494,
F) FLYASH - ASTM C 618 - 78 CLASS F (25% MAXIMUM)
3. REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM A 615 GRADE 60.

4. REQUIRED CONCRETE COVERAGE OVER REBAR SHALL BE AS
FOLLOWS:

A) 3" FOR CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY
EXPOSED TO EARTH.

B) FOR CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH AND/OR WEATHER :
13 FOR #5 AND SMALLER

7
27FOR #6 AND LARGER.

C) FOR CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER
3 FOR SLABS, WALLS, AND JOIST

5 FOR BEAM AND COLUMN PRIMARY REINFORCEMENT.. TIES,
AND STIRRUPS.

REINFORCING STEEL

1. REBAR SHALL BE ASTM A615 GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS, FREE
FROM OIL, SCALE, AND RUST.

2. REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAM AND PLACING DETAILS OF THE
ACI STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

3. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL BARS SHALL LAP A MINIMUM OF §
XBAR NO. = INCHES, (40 BAR DIAMETERS) UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES

1. SUBMITTALS: SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS.
OFFICE PRIOR TO FABRICATION. ALL SUBMITTALS SHALL BE
CHECKED AND SIGNED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL
BEAR THE SEAL OF A LICENSED FLORIDA ENGINEER.

A] SUBMIT TRUSS DESIGN CALCULATIONS FOR EACH TYPE OF TRUSS.

B) SUBMIT TRUSS ERECTION PLAN, CONNECTION DETAILS AND
PERMANENT BRIDGING REQUIREMENTS.

C) DESIGN NOTES ARE TO INCLUDE THE RATED LOAD CAPACITY OF
THE CONTRACTORS USED TO SECURE THE MEMBERS, CERTIFICATION
OF THE CONNECTOR CAPACITIES AND MANUFACTURERS LICENSE TO
FABRICATE TRUSSES UTILIZING THE CONNECTOR SYSTEM PROPOSED.

2. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE FASTENED TO ALL
SUPPORTS WITH APPROVED HURRICANE CLIPS OR STRAPS.

3. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRESS-GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENERS AS
RECOMMENDED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PROTECTION
ASSOCIATION,

4. TRUSS MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ALL
LIVE, DEAD AND WIND LOADS PLUS CONCENTRATED LOADS SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS.

5. DURATION FACTORS!

A) ROOF DL+ WL...1.33
B) ROOF DL +LL..125
CJ FLOOR DL + LL...1.00

6. TRUSS ERECTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
TEMPORARY BRIDGING OF TRUSS SYSTEM DURING CONSTRUCTION IN
ACCORDANCE TO PUBLISHED INDUSTRY GUIDELINES.

7. TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED SUCH THAT NO HORIZONTAL
REACTIONS ARE IMPOSED ON THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE UNDER
VERTICAL LOADS.

BISHOP RESIDENCE BUILDING DATA

SQUARE FOOTAGE

EXSTNG NEW TOTAL
ST FLR CONBTONED SPACE | 0700 07800
N0 FIR CONDTIONED SPACE 15000 14000
TOTAL CENDITONED SPACE — 800 200
1809.1.2PROTECTION OF OPENINGS
IN WIND—BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS, GLAZED OPENINGS IN ] e -
BUILDINGS SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT OR PROTECTED oo e o
WITH AN IMPACT-RESISTANT COVERING MEETING THE ) R e o e
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/DASMA 115 (FOR GARAGE DOORS = = -
AND ROLLING DOORS) OR TAS 201, 202 AND 203, AAMA
506, ASTM E1996 AND ASTM E1886 REFERENCED HEREIN,
OR AN APPROVED IMPACT-RESISTANT STANDARD AS
FOLLOWS:
CERAL T — F) EE)
1.GLAZED OPENINGS LOCATED WITHIN 30 FEET (8144 MM)
OF GRADE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LARGE
MISSILE TEST OF ASTM E1996.
2.6LAZED OPENINGS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 FEET (8144
MM) ABOVE GRADE SHALL MEET THE PROVISIONS OF THE
SMALL MISSILE TEST OF ASTM E1996.
3.STORAGE SHEDS THAT ARE NOT DESIGNED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION AND THAT HAVE A FLOOR AREA OF 720
SQUARE FEET (67 M2) OR LESS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO
COMPLY WITH THE MANDATORY WINDBORNE DEBRIS IMPACT
STANDARDS OF THIS CODE.
4.0PENINGS IN_SUNROOMS, BALCONIES OR ENCLOSED
PORCHES CONSTRUCTED UNDER EXISTING ROOFS OR DECKS
ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED PROVIDED THE
SPACES ARE SEPARATED FROM THE BUILDING INTERIOR BY
A WALL AND ALL OPENINGS IN THE SEPARATING WALL ARE
PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1609.1.2 ABOVE.
SUCH SPACES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE DESIGNED AS
EITHER PARTIALLY ENCLOSED OR ENCLOSED
STRUCTURES.NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL NUMBERS TO DOORS AND
WINDOWS.
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING PRESSURE ZONES
ﬁo EEIEEE
o |o|e|e|o|e
HH@ BERRRAE
GABLE RODFS
PR
VAL ZonES
W/ 7% < 023 HIPOR GABLERDOF SLOPE
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURE CHART
[CaWPERENTS AND CLADDING CONPONENTS AND CLADDING
ULTINATE PRESSURE. SCHEDULE
oors
lencLosen suLome
: Y
(7 micaes e ) uatcares 5 DIBICATES WMARD) () IBICATES cuTuARD
EFFECTIVE AREA OF |ZONE S WITHIN o[ ZINE 81 NOT | prpecTIvE aREA OF
CTIVE e £ 5 v VTN O CTIvE ARE ZNE 3 [ZNE 3 2k oen| O ze st
ST CREANCE | 4asy 4z | +337  -3ss [IST CUMRENCEV[ g oso | rmis e | 8 -sos
ISP CURREATCSV [ hzan -ass | v3ar -aza [BSTOCTRRERCS0T 496 a5 | nss 703 | s -ws
USECRRER (0| 5y o3 | waz0 as0
0 5. ¢ “arear <
BT AN R wer e | wer w17 | wer 437
lewn .
o sF < AReA < = o .
oo SF b B PR was a0 | wes 477 | ees -ama
bsm sF ee7 o7 | vear o7
AL BUILTING ELENENTS EXPOSED 10 VIND SALL BE TSTALLED PER NANDFACTURER'S TNSTRUCTIONS T0 RESIST THE
NOTES: IND PRESSURES INDICATED AND 10 MEET OTHER CODE REGUIREMENTS FOR AIR AND WATER INTRUSION. WIND LOADS
ABOVE ARE ULTIWATE LOADS. USE ULTIWATE WIND PRESSURE W/ ASCE7-16 LOAD COMBINATIONS, WULTIFLY LOADS BY 06
70 UBTAIN NOMINAL LOADS.

COMPONENTS & CLADDING

SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
REGSTRATON MUMBER a5

W atos

"THI ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND.
'SEALED BY SAMUEL P. DEAN, PE. ON 06.232022] USING.
'ASHA1 AUTHENTICATION CODE. PRINTED COPIES OF
THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
'SEALED AND THE SHA1 AUTHENT CATION CODE MUST
BEVERIFIED ONANY

Stephen Michael
Designs

330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 433-1559
stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com

G.J. Gardner. moms

18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
LUTZ, FL 33548
(813) 328-5631
LIC. # CBC1256810
'We Build Joy"

NEW RESIDENCE

THE BISHOP
RESIDENCE
7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
TAMPA, FL 33625

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

PAUL miEs
Date 082222 |

SCALE: N.TS,

A1.1

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF

OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.

23-0276
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SCALE: 1/47 = 1-0"
. ascmca amo
e e LEGEND INTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS
g MARK SIZE orY. TYPE
@\_szoa KEY NOTE D T PR|PRE_HUNG HOLLOW CORE DOORS
® 8 |PRE-HUNG HOLLOW CORE DOOR
BB MASONRY WALL 1_|PREZHUNG SOLID CORE DOOR
. 1 . WITH FILLED CELL
- I 54 [ZZANTERIOR FRAME WALL 1 |PRE-HUNG HOLLOW CORE POCKET DOOR
INTERIOR INSULATED 2 PR|PRE-HUNG BI-FOLD DOORS
FRAME WAL +_|PRE_HUNG HOLLOW CORE DOOR
2PR |PRE-HUNG BI-FOLD DOOR
1PR [PRECHUNG BI—FOLD DODR
4
4 BUILDING OPENINGS/WINDOWS & DOORS
‘1‘7 wwlﬁ T‘hoox ﬁvh}Z MARK SIZE QTY. TYPE
\4 16°'=0"x7'-0" 1 |GARAGE DOOR
SCALE: 1/47 = 107 F-0"x8'-0" 1_|ENTRY DOOR
(1) LAYER OF  Gwie VINYL LAP SIDING OR BOARD BATTEN WOOD FINISH 2-6x5-0" | 5 |sn wiNDow
NEw 246 WOOD STUDS (UNLESS TYVEK HOUSE WRAP MOISTURE BARRIER F-0%9—0" | 8 |sn wnDow
NOTED OTHERWISE] AT 16" O.C. NEW 12 0SB BOARD SUBSTRATE arEr
WALL SCHEDULE: SEPARATION 15 INsuLATION AMV EXTERIOR B WOOD STUDS @) m< c:xm< m: 1PR_|EXTERIOR DOORS
INTERIOR ) LAYER OF £ TYPEX GWB. WALL NOTED OTHERWISE o 2'-8"x6'-8' 1_|EXTERIOR SOLID CORE DOOR
VINYL BOARD BATTEN SIDING FINISH WALL (GARAGE SIDE) RI3 INSULATION 2-6"x5—0" 10 |SH GLASS WINDOW
RESIDENTIAL TYVEK HOUSE WRAP v ow 0"
5 (1) LAYER OF §' GV 3-0"x5'-0' 3 _|SH WINDOW — EGRESS
ew 3 050 80ARD PLANS RELEASED FOR/G@NSTRUCTION B Ry e
(D) bareeor  ParURENG sTees NEW 2x4 WOOD STUDS (UNLESS VINYL LAP SIDING C BTy =2
EXTER MASONRY BLOCK @ DEARING . NOTED OTHERWISE) AT 16-0.C. 40"z —0 1 |HORIZ._ SLIDING GLASS WINDOW — TEMPERED
K7D FROLINSULATON INERiod -2 RVBIRSBEATION ® NEW 4-0x2'~0"__| 2 |FIXED GLASS WINDOW
2 FUf ! g ® o
) LAYER OF 3* GREEN BOARD EXTERIOR 2'-8"x3'-0' 1 _|SH GLASS WINDOW
(1) LAYER Y GwB WALy (BATHROOM/LAUNDRY ROOM) WALL
VINYLBOARD BATTEN SIDING FINIfH J,v_ IsioroudhBREY css
RESIDENTIAL TYVEK HOUSE WRAP - ERIOR "
new 1 058 BOARD VelRpMeNPRORFRIERAT1670.C
GARAGE %3 FURRING STRIPS >smpliance w ! NEW
EXTERIOR  MASONRY BLOCK ALL SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED ABOVE ARE FOR BASIS OF DESIGN;
WALL 1x2 FURRING STRIPS Desigruiae optroresssartpbeen | (9)

) LAYERE G

SRR

Foidof ) AN

MULLION

(1) LAYER OF ' GWE (INTERIOR)

CONTRACTOR MAY PROVIDE "OR EQUAL” SPECIFICATIONS (TQ MEET ALL
11 2 MI—DADE /FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS) FOR REVIEW/APPROVAL IF
REQUIRED. NOTE: CONTRACTOR /OWNER SHALL BECOME RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY/ALL SUBSTITUTIONS AND/OR REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS INDICATED

ABOVE

1. LOCATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY.
2. LOCATION OF CONCRETE WALKWAY.

3. LOCATION AT REAR WINDOWS OF 2x8 PT WOOD
MULLION (TYP).

4. LOCATION OF 8'X8" MASONRY COLUMN WITH
DECORATIVE FINISH AT REAR COVERED PORCH.

5. LOCATION OF WOOD BEAM WITH DECORATIVE FINISH
(TYP).

6. LOCATION OF 42'x36' CONCRETE LANDING.
7. PERIMETER OF SECOND FLOOR.
SECOND FLOOR:

8. LOCATION OF NEW LVL BEAM AT BEDROOM #4.

WINDOW NOTES:

1. WINDOWS SHALL BE MATERIAL AS SELECTED BY THE
OWNER, TYPES AND SIZES PER SCHEDULE. IF APPLICABLE
TO PROJECT, WINDOWS SHALL MATCH THE THE MFG AND
COLOR OF THE EXISTING WINDOWS ON THE EXISTING
HOUSE. SEE SCHEDULE FOR APPROXIMATED SIZE:
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WINDOWS.

2. WINDOW SCHEDULE IS SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT
ONLY. FINAL WINDOW SCHEDULE SHALL BE DEVELOPED
ONLY AFTER OWNER HAS SELECTED WINDOW
MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE DEVELOPED WITH THE
ASSISTANCE OF MFG. FINAL SCHEDULE SHALL BE GIVEN TO
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW OF DESIGN INTENT.
DIMENSIONS ON PLAN ARE FOR ROUGH OPENINGS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ROUGH DIMENSION WITH
ACTUAL WINDOW ORDERED BEFORE BUILDING WALLS.

3.IF APPLICABLE TO PROJECT, ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL
MATCH EXISTING WINDOW AND DOOR HEAD HEIGHTS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE
INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS,
OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT SHALL
BE 44°AFF. MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING AREA = 5.7 SQFT.
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT = 24" MINIMUM CLEAR
OPENING WIDTH = 20°

5. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT ALL AREAS REQUIRED BY
CURRENT CODE. WINDOWS ARE NOTED AS TEMPERED IN
THE SCHEDULE AND SHALL BE VERIFIED BY WINDOW
PROVIDED/MANUFACTURER.

6. ALL WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA 101/152
STANDARD AND BEAR AN AMA OR WDMA LABEL
IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTIC AND APPROVED PRODUCT TESTING
ENTITY.

7. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE APPROVED IMPACT RESISTANT
CERTIFIED TO MEET EITHER MIAMI-DADE OR SBCCI IMPACT
TESTS (WIND BORNE DEBRIS AREA 145 MPH). SEE FLORIDA
PRODUCT DATA SHEETS.

8. AT OWNERS OPTION, IN LIEU OF IMPACT RESISTANT
WINDOW UNITS, ALL NEW WINDOWS MAY BE EQUIPPED
WITH CUSTOM FITTED, ¥ PLYWOOD PANELS THAT SHALL
SERVE AS GLATING PROTECTION TO MEET CURRENT
IMPACT STANDARDS. PANELS SHALL BE PRE-CUT AND
STORED ON-SITE IN THE AREA LISTED ON THE DRAWINGS.
ANCHORAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE IN PLACE BEFORE THE
FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION.

DOOR NOTES:
1. DOOR SIZES AND TYPE AS PER SCHEDULE.

2. DOOR SCHEDULE IS SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY,
FINAL DOOR SCHEDULE SHALL BE DEVELOPED ONLY
AFTER OWNER HAS SELECTED DOOR MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE DEVELOPED WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF MFG,
FINAL SCHEDULE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW OF DESIGN INTENT.
DIMENSIONS ON PLAN ARE FOR ROUGH OPENING.

3. AL DOOR HARDWARE AND FINISHES SHALL BE
SELECTED BY OWNER. ALL LATCHES SHALL HAVE LEVER
HANDLES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

4. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN ALL DOORS REQURING
GLAZING AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT CODE. DOORS ARE
NOTED AS TEMPERED IN THE SCHEDULE AND SHALL BE
VERIFIED BY DOOR PROVIDER/MANUFACTURER.

5. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE APPROVED IMPACT
RESISTANT CERTIFIED TO MEET ETHER MIAMI-DADE OR
SBCCI IMPACT TESTS (WIND BORNE DEBRIS AREA 145mph)
SEE FLORIDA PRODUCT DATA SHEETS

6. AL GLAZED DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/AMMA/NWWOA 101/152
STANDARD AND BEAR AN AMMA OR WDMA LABEL
IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTICS, AND APPROVED PRODUCT TESTING
ENTITY.

SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
O e

(ELEDGE AND BELEE AL OF THE

ASSEMBLES ARE JHE TOIAL RESPONSBLTY
of oriis.

"THI TEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND.
‘SEALED BY SAMUEL . DEA, PE. ON 1232022 USING
'ASFA| AUTHENTICATION CODE. PRINTED COPIES OF
THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
'SEALED AND THE SHA-1 AUTHENT CATION CODE MUST
BEVERFIED ON ANY

Stephen Michael
Designs

330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 433-1559
stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com

G.J. Gardner. moms

18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
LUTZ, FL 33548
(813) 328-5631
LIC. # CBC1256810
"We Build Joy"

NEW RESIDENCE

THE BISHOP
RESIDENCE

7403 ARDENWOOD STREET

TAMPA. FL 33625

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

a hje

y)

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 08122122

A1.2

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.

23-0276




-0 7 LINTEL SCHEDULE:

LINTEL 1 (8°x8"x17'=4" OVER DOOR) B"x&" LINTEL 4 (8"x8"XE'~6" OVER WINDOW) 8"x8" @ LINTEL 6 (8"xB"x12'~0" OVER WINDOW) 8°x8’ SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
— @ PRECAST PRESTRESSED U LINTEL w/ (2)#5 @ PRECAST U LINTEL w/ (1)45 TOP BAR — PRECAST U LINTEL w/ (1)#5 TOP & BOT BAR CONSULTING ENGINEER
TOP & (1) BOTTOM BAR — LOTTS CONCRETE. LOTTS CONCRETE. — LOTTS CONCRETE. ﬂﬂm:ﬂwau ueer ess

LINTEL 2 (8'x8"x4'~6” OVER DOOR) 8"x8" LINTEL 5 (B"xB"x7'—6" OVER WINDOW) B"x8" @ A mm mm«xmw\m\ m,wwm ﬁ,nﬂonmﬁw g
€2 recast U INTEL wy (1)g5 TP BAR - €5 precasT U LNTEL W/ ()45 ToP BAR - ARG

LOTTS CONCRETE. LOTTS CONCRETE. g T CoRTEY AT To TE BEST oF WY
e o . BT e AT

@ LINTEL 3 (8"E"x3'—4" OVER WINDOW) 8'x8

PRECAST U LINTEL w/ (1)#5 TOP BAR —
LOTTS CONCRETE.

ASSEMBLES ARE JHE TOIAL RESPONSBLTY
of oriis.

"THI ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND.

'SEALED BY SAMUEL P. DEAN, PE. ON 06.232022] USING.

'ASHA1 AUTHENTICATION CODE. PRINTED COPIES OF

THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND

ol 'SEALED AND THE SHA1 AUTHENT CATION CODE MUST
BEVERIFIED ONANY

1. 24'X16' MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION WITH (3)
CONTINUOUS #5 BARS (TYP)

2. 16X12 MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION WITH (2)
CONTINUOUS #5 BARS (TYP)

DINNG ROOM

3.24'X12" HAUNCH FOOTING WITH (3) #5 BARS CONT,
(1YP).

o 4 OMIT

5.24'X24'X12" FOOTING PAD WITH (3] #5 EACH WAY.

@ 6. TIE NEW THICKENED EDGE FOUNDATION TO NEW
® FOGTNG PA AND FONBATON Wi 1) 13548
(TYP)

7.8'X8" THICKENED EDGE WITH (1) #5 CONT. (TYP).

8. TIE GARAGE AND PORCH CONCRETE SLABS TO

i RESIDENCE SLAB/FOOTING WITH (1) #5 BAR AT 32" O.C. o Stephen Michael
Ry (MAX). DOWEL AND EPOXY 6" (MIN) INTO MONOLITHIC Designs
e FOUNDATION AND EXTEND 16" INTO NEW SLAB (TYP) fe]

9. PORCH 4' CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 WIRE MESH OR
FIBER MESH ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER ON WELL
COMPACTED FILL - SOIL TO BE TERMITE TREATED. (TYP).

330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 433-1559
stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com

10. GARAGE 6’ CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 WIRE MESH
OR FIBER MESH ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER ON
WELL COMPACTED FILL - SOIL TO BE TERMITE TREATED. i
(ve)

INTERIOR 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 WIRE MESH
OR FIBER MESH ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER ON

ar
WELL COMPACTED FILL - SOIL TO BE TERMITE TREATED.
’ e G.J. Gardner. moms
.A s 12. LOCATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY. 18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
kA LUTZ, FL 33548
: 13. LOCATION OF CONCRETE WALKWAY. 3
i s (813) 328-5631
SR 14. LOCATION OF 42'x36'x4" CONCRETE LANDING. LIC. # CBC1256810
"We Build Joy"
15. LOCATION OF 36'x36 x4" CONCRETE PAD. Y
2-CAR GARAGE 16-omr-
L 17. FASTEN 8°X8" MASONRY COLUMN WITH (2)
feitie VERTICAL #5 BARS EXTENDING INTO FOOTING PAD
St //@/ (FILLED SOLID). REFER TO 4/A1.6 DETAIL FOR SPECIFICS.
S 2/A1.3 MASONRY WALL LAYOUT PLAN KEY NOTES:
I NEW RESIDENCE
50 it e 18. NEW MASONRY WALL WITH FILLED CELL AND (1) i
VERTICAL #5 AT 4-0" O.C. [MAX] - SEE WALL SCHEDULE ON
] 1 SHEET A1.2 (1YP) THE BISHOP
— o 19, NTERIOR SEPARATION INSULATED FRAME WALL SEE &) \@ RESIDENCE
2 WALL SCHEDULE ITEM #3 ON SHEET A1.1 FOR DETALLS.
fas ATTACH TO MASONRY STEM WALL WITH 8" JBOLT AT R 7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
i 32'0.C. (IYP). TAMPA, FL 33625
w o S R P
et 20. LOCATION OF NEW LINTELS - SEE LINTEL SCHEDULE ON [~z 75" 24" 3~ REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
> THIS SHEET. 5 ey
; 21. LOCATION OF 2x3 PT FRAMED WOOD MULLION IN
‘ —" BETWEEN WINDOWS AT REAR MASONRY WALL OF SIGNATURE
R RESIDENCE (TYP).
22, OMT 7 - are 082222
23. M e
e e
24. ATREAR PORCH, LOCATION OF (3) 13
FASTEN TOGETHER WITH (3) ROWS OF 160 NAILS AT 16" O.C. o e e

(BOTH SIDES) (TYP).

@ FOUNDATION PLAN sl s masoney stan mancesr :

SCALE 14 = 7o' SIMPSON (TYP)

26. ATREAR PORCH, FASTEN LVL BEAM TO MASONRY
FOUNDATION AND CONCRETE NOTES 6. ORCH, FAS O MASOI

v
'COLUMN WITH (1) HETA20 HEAVY EMBED ANCHOR BY
1. REMOVE ALL ORGANIC MATERIAL AND TOP SOIL FROM AREAS UNDER 8. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS, ALL NEW SIMPSON (PER BEAM) (TYP). Z > m O Z x { <<> 7’7’ 7’7 Z Aﬁm 7’ > Z _U m m > Z U 7’> Z

SLABS-ON-GRADE WILL BE 4 THICK WITH FIBERMESH OR 6X6 W1.4XW1.4 SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

BUILDING OR UNDER PAVED AREAS. WAE ON CLEAN COMPACTED SAND. 3/A1.3 SECOND FLOOR LVL BEAM PLAN KEY NOTE! @/

2. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL OR APPROVED 9. SLEEVES, PIPES OR CONDUITS OF ALUMINUM OR COPPER SHALL NOT 27. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME FIRST FLOOR BEARING WALL - SEE / @ Errre—
COMPACTED FILL. MINIMUM DEPTH OF FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" BELOW. B EBEDDED 1T UL GO RETE UNLESS B ECTVErY CORTED WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET A1.2 (TYP) ——
FINISH GRADE. NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING e
IF ANY SLOPE GREATER THAN 33% (ONE VERTICAL IN ONE UNIT " 2 204 FIUDBAGK _—
HORIZONTAL) EXIST WITHIN 20 FEET OF THE W SECTION 318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED | THE FOOTING mﬂﬁziw‘wxm_lm>wmu B@RTENIBPRATER 16K Sl BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED
TERMITICIDES, INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS,
.50 NOT EXCAVATE CLOSER T4AN A 21 SLOTE SELOW XSTHNG KD PSS APPUED 10 WOOD, OROTHER APPROVED METHODS

GETHER BEDROON
OE FERMITEPROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A PREVENTATIVE 1 TOGETHER BEOROON 44

TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION. UPON COMPLETION OF THE (BOTH
4 CLEAN ALL FOOTING EXCAVATIONS OF LOO}E MATERIAL BY HAND. APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF A13
COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE - .

5. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 PSI, WI
SLUMT OF 2710 4 (DEWATON FROM DESIGN SIOWE 11727019 A5 115 D OF O USHTSE BETSENTROL COMPANY THAT CONTANS HE FOLLOWING.

SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED (AIR CONTENT BETWEEN 5% AND 7% PER o

WATER REDUCING ADMIX (POZZOUTH OR EQUAL) SHALL BE USED F mm<o_Oﬁiﬁ.wvxmmi@n@mm:maw?z?z T FLORIDA
Vi ACCOROMNCE W RULES O AND

ALLSLABS ] ISUMER SERVICES

.PLACE AND CLRE ALL CONCRETE PER ACIC DRGSR
7. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL SLABS ON ¢ 7’<7V —mw m > Z ﬁu 7V> Z mmmaw)mﬂm.mmmwmmwmeuMz@Nnmwﬁﬂn,,mw TO THE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS

SoaLe 1/ = THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL FEQUREMENTS OF

i OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.

23-0276
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FIRST FLOOR FRAMING AND ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FLOOR FRAMING NOTES

1. TYPICAL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE §' T&G OSB APA RATED.

AL RIENNDITASY fuith ESRERETE sHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED. AL STRUCTURAL WOOD FOR THE FLOOR FRAMING THAT
IS WITHIN. 187 OF FINISH GRADE SHALL BE FRESSURE TREATED.

SHEATHING ATTACHED WITH 10d NAILS AT 6" O,C, EDGES AND 12'

O.C. FIELD. TYPICAL FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE §' PARTICLE
BOARD UNLESS AREA IS TO RECEIVE HARDWOOD FLOORING.

2. PROVIDE FULL DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING OR RIM JOIST AT ENDS

OF ALL JOISTS TO PREVENT ROTATION

3. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OR BRIDGING AFRIDSPAN'GF AH!
PORTIONS OF JOISTS WHICH HAVE A SPARIGREATER THAR S020¢

TO PREVENT T ROTATION

5. LUMBER,SPECIES - UNLESS NOTED OTHER WISE:
ACPOST - SYP #1
B. BEAMS, HEADERS, JOIST AND RAFTERS - SYP #1
€ SILBLERTYS, BLOCKING, BRIDGING, ETC - SYP #2
DeSTUPS,; SYB 42

SOLIEAURAARTIS REQUIRERIATAAISH END OF ALL BEAMS AND
HEADERS. WALL SUPPORTSHALL BE MINIMUM DOUBLE STUD OR 4x4
UNLESS NOTED QTHERWISE. FOR AL POST| CONTRACTOR SHALL
USEAPPROPRIATE SIMPSON PUST BASE AND CAPS.

SGALE: 1/4" = 10"

182/A1.4 FLOOR JOIST & STAIR FRAMING KEY NOTES:

1. MASONRY WALL (BELOW] (TYP)

2. INTERIOR BEARING FRAME WALL AT STAIR WELL
(BELOW)

3. REAR COVERED PORCH MASONRY COLUMN AND
LVL BEAM LOCATION. SEE SECTION DETAIL 4/A1.5 FOR
SPECIFICS.

4. 24" OPEN WEB FLOOR TRUSS AT 16" O.C. (MAX)(TYP).
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET A1.5.

4A. 24 OPEN WEB FLOOR/ROOF TRUSS AT 16" O.C.
(MAX)(TYP). SEE DETAILS ON SHEET A1.5.

4B. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. (TYP)

NOTE: ALL FLOOR AND ROOF SYSTEMS TO BE DESIGNED
BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

4C. ' OSB SUBSTRATE. FINISH FLOOR TO BE DETERMINED
(1vF)

5. FASTEN FLOOR JOIST/ROOF TRUSS TO MASONRY
WALL WITH HETA20 HEAVY EMBED TRUSS ANCHOR BY
SIMPSON (TYP)

6. FASTEN NEW TRUSSES TO NEW FRAME WALL AND LVL
BEAM WITH H10 HURRICANE TIE DOWN BY SIMPSON
(TYP).

7.2X CROSS BRACING AT 8-0" MAX. BETWEEN RUNS OF
CROSS BRACING (TYP)

8.3 CD-X_PLYWOOD AT FACE OF JOIST. FASTEN TO
SIDE OF JOIST WITH 10D NAILS AT 6" (TYP).

9. MSTCM40 STRAP TIE FROM LOWER LEVEL MASONRY
WALL TO UPPER LEVEL STUDS AT EVERY JAMB AND AT 32
o.c.(1Yp)

10. STAIR CASE - SEE DETAIL 2/A1.2 FOR SPECIFICS

11. PERIMETER OF SECOND FLOOR (TYP)

12. 24 NON-BEARING FRAME WALL

DETALL #2

13.2x8 LEDGER. FASTEN 248 PTTO MASONRY WALL WITH
§ EXP. ANCHORS AT 32" O.C. (STAGGERED). FASTEN TO
FRAME WALL WITH [2) MIN. 16d NAILS AT EACH
VERTICAL STUD (TYP).

14, (2) 248 BEAM. FASTEN TOGETHER WITH (2)
HORIZONTAL ROWS OF 10d NAILS AT 16" O.C. (TYP).

15.2x8 FLOOR JOIST AT 16" O.C. (MAX)(TYP).
16. 2 STAR STRINGERS (TYP).
17. 2x FASTENED TO EDGE OF FLOOR TRUSSES,

18. FASTEN (2) 248 TO 2x8 LEDGER WITH HUC28-2
CCONCEALED FACE HANGER (TYP)

19. FASTEN FLOOR JOIST TO LEDGER WITH LUS26 FACE
MOUNTED HANGER BY SIMPSON (TYP).

20. FASTEN STRINGER TO LANDING WITH LSC
ADJUSTABLE STRINGER CONNECTOR BY SIMPSON (TYP)

21 14" DIA. GUARD AND HAND RAIL BY OTHERS
22. 248 LEDGER FOR TRUSS BEARING. FASTEN USING (2)

ROWS OF 3/8'X4" LAG SCREWS AT 16" O.C. FASTEN
TRUSS USING H10A.

TS
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LANDING FRAMING PLAN
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LANDING OF STAIRS
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TOP OF STAIRS

STAIR AND LANDING FRAMING PLAN

SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
st e s
AN, (015 S0 —307

0

T CERTFY THAT T0 T GEST CF T
KHOMEDGE AN BELEF ALL O T

o Grige,

"THI ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND.
‘SEALED BY SAMUEL P. DEAN, PE. ON 1232022 USING
'ASHA1 AUTHENTICATION CODE. PRINTED COPIES OF
THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
'SEALED AND THE SHA-1 AUTHENT CATION CODE MUST
BEVERIFIED ONANY

Stephen Michael
Designs

330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 433-1559
stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com

G.J. Gardner. moms

18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
LUTZ, FL 33548
(813) 328-5631
LIC. # CBC1256810
"We Build Joy"

NEW RESIDENCE

THE BISHOP
RESIDENCE

7403 ARDENWOOD STREET

TAMPA, FL 33625

SOALE: 1/2" = 10"

4* MAX. PIKET SPAONG

GUARDRAIL NOTES

RAL AND T0P DF DECK SHALL BE 2°
RLOOR STSTEN

NE CUARDRAL SYSTEN SHALL BE A PREFABRICATED SYSTEM NEETNG DESI
LOAD REGURENENTS OF THE ALUMNUN DESIGN NANUAL D THE FLORDA
BULDNG CODE 2020, 7TH EDTICN LATEST EDITON AND/CR 2012 LFE SAFETY
CODE (NFPA-101). SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS SHALL CONFORM TO “DESIGN
CRITERA PER THE FLORIDA BULDING CODE 2020, 77H EDITON SECTON 1507.8.1

GUARD RAIL NOTES

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

Y —

DATE 08/22/22

| NoTE: cLEAR bisTANCE BENVEEN BOTTOM

©

A1.4

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.

23-0276
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CONSULTING ENGINEER

ROOF RIDGE

GABLE END
GABLE END

| 7 7@) & @N7 7 7 ROOF RIDGE
, .
i

GABLE END

VS

\

|74
GABLE END

GABLE END

I o P ~®

m @ e |Te
14 i
R L N N - N N T e D i <4 T 111 SN et
“
m, -t Stephen Michael
a [ \K Designs
N 2 & 4 i @\ 4
R Ny o} e @7 J\ 330 72nd STREET NORTH
= 5 @ S e ST. PETERSBURG, FL_ 33710
& i s ROOF FRAMING PLAN N[ T 7)1
© stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com
ETERy 7 / e
1-3/A1.5 ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES: GABLE END
B N\NW\MN\NNNM\\NN Lo 1. FRST FLOOR PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF SYSTEM (BELOW) OVER BUILD FRAMING PLAN @G.J. Gardner. momes
Vl@ N [&b] @ m = e 2. NEW SECOND FLOOR 2x4 EXTERIOR FRAME WALL SE 172 = 10 e .
— - = g i I {BELOW)(TYP). 18948 zfmmfmrzwwmumﬂm #101
V72 2L - .
\ AN ” n, 3. LOCATION OF (3 2 LVL BEAM. SEE SHEET 3/A1.2 (813) 328-5631
\ Vo J LVL BEAM PLAN AND 5/A1.6 LVL BEAM DETAIL FOR LIC. # CBC1256810
IS ==r3 ga==3 ] s~ SPECIFICS. ole ole “We Build Joy"
EZZED 7 . S[S (FIRST FLOOR ROOF) 23
] 4 4. NEW PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.(MAX) (TYP). =8 =0
- / _&Nﬁ ” A 5. FASTEN NEW TRUSSES TO NEW FRAME WALL WITH H10 SLOPED SLOPED
IS b N\ N\ HURRICANE TIE DOWN BY SIMPSON (TYP). —==Som DOWN
7
| 6. FASTEN PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS TO LVL BEAM WITH , /
@I§ /@ HTU210 FACE MOUNTED TRUSS HANGER BY SIMPSON (TYP). . S
— 7. GABLE END - DIAGONAL BRACING. SEE GABLE END |
\ H DETAIL ON THIS PAGE FOR SPECIFICS. T NEW RESIDENCE
8. NEW 30 YEAR DIMENSIONAL SHINGLES ON (1) LAYER OF
I/@/ PEEL AND STICK ON 2" OS8 SHEATHING (TYP). THE BISHOP
RESIDENCE
DETAL #4 n
35 g2 7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
9. MAIN ROOF (TYP) g
o g Ee TAMPA, FL 33625
10. MAIN ROOF RIDGE.
DETAIL 45 REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
//@/ 11. REFER TO DETAIL 2/A1.4 OVER FRAMING DETAIL FOR [LD "
SPECIFICS (TYP). w 1= SIONATURE
o FRREE a b y) s
© MAIN ROOF FRAMING PLAN 5 S 5 e
3 2
SALE: 1/4" = 10 s 3
a” SLOPED
ol Eli=
gE = N
=B =E S 2 _
e g
2 2
o2l |® -
e g
EE] z
%
& @z \ & £
W g 4 S 4
e % W n e,
" _ SLOPED | SLOPED _ N\c———— ———— S SLOPED
N DOWN DOWN___ = DOWN
. 5
GABLE END JS SLOPED | LSLOPED _
S TOWN 0NN .
(FRST FLOGR ROOF) =|5 /
SLOPED
DOWN A1
L .
Hillsborough County gl S
Development Service: N o g8 GARLE END =3
P ABLE END SHCHO 28 (st rLoo rooR) 3

SGHE: 1 /2" =

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL

O FINISHED ROOF LAYOUT PLAN FOR SAME: REFORT ANY DISGREFANUES 10 THE

DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
SCALE: TS,

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF

7 7 OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.
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SECTION /1
UW%}:!%»E 38 = 1-0\A1. 6

1 5/A1.6 WALL SECTION DETAIL KEY NOTES

1. NEW 24'12" MONOLITHIC FOOTING WITH (3]
CONTINUOUS #5 BARS. (TYP).

1A. NEW 3" SANITARY LINE GOING THROUGH
MONOLITHIC FOUNDATION. USE A §"-6" PVC PIPE AS A
SLEEVE FOR THE SANITARY LINE. FILL SLEEVE WITH SPRAY
FOAM

2. 4' CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 1%, WIRE MESH OR FIBER
MESH ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER ON WELL
COMPACTED FLL - SOIL TO BE TERMITE TREATED.

R MASONRY WALL - SEE WALL SCHEDULE ON
(TYP).

4. EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL FILLED CELL WITH (
VERTICAL #5 AT 4-0" O.C. (MAX] (TYP).

5. PRE-CAST LINTEL ABOVE OPENING - SEE SHEET Al.4
LINTEL SCHEDULE SHEET.

6. KNOCK OUT BLOCK BOND BEAM WITH
CONT. [TY?]

) #58AR

7. 24" WEBBED FLOOR TRUSS AT 16" O.C. [MAX) (BY
OTHER) (TYP).

8. FASTEN FLOOR JOIST/ROOF TRUSS TO MASONRY WALL
H HETA20 HEAVY EMBED TRUSS ANCHOR BY SIMPSON
(TYP).

9.3 0SB SUBSTRATE. FINISH FLOOR TO BE DETERMINED
(1Y)

10. 2x4 SOLE PLATE (TYP).

11,  CD-X PLYWOOD AT EXTERIOR FACE OF FLOOR
JOIST WITH 10D NAILS AT 6" O.C. (TYP)

12, MSTCM40 STRAP TIE FROM LOWER LEVEL MASONRY
WALL TO UPPER LEVEL STUDS AT EVERY JAMB AND AT 32
oc. (1)

3" CEILING BOARD (TYP).

14. 2x4 VERTICAL STUDS - SEE WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET

15..5P1 TIE PLATE BY SIMPSON (TYP).

16. (2) 2x4 TOP PLATE.

17. SP2 TIE PLATE BY SIMPSON (TYP).

18. 2X HEADER AT EXTERIOR OPENINGS.
(2) 2X6 (0-4-0" OPENINGS)

(2) 2X8 (4-07-0" OPENINGS)
(2) 2X10 (7-0"9"0" OPENINGS)

R
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SECTION. DETAIL /2

21
16) 13)
3)
@ 2 d
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10-0"
9)
&
15
12
o o PRC)
24)
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19. LOCATION OF DRAFT STOP AT 8-0" AFF.

20. NEW 30 YEAR DIMENSIONAL SHINGLES ON
OF PEEL AND STICK ON 12" OSB SHEATHING ON
PRE-ENGINEERED GABLE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM AT 24" O.C.
(MAX) (TYP)

) LAYER

21 FASTEN NEW TRUSSES TO NEW FRAME WALL AND LVL
BEAM WITH H10 HURRICANE TIE DOWN BY SIMPSON (TYP)
22. NEW ALUMINUM SOFFIT SHALL BE FASTENED AT BOTH
ENDS (AT FASCIA AND AT WALL) TO A SUPPORTING.
COMPONENT SUCH AS A NAILING STRIP, FASCIA, OR
SUBFASCIA PER FBC R704." SEE 6/A1.6 "SOFFIT SUPPORT
DETAIL" FOR SPECIFICS

23, NEW ALUMINUM FASCIA OVER 1X PT DRIP EDGE ON
2X NAILER (TYP)

24.R21 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (TYP)
DETAIL 2/A1.5

25. 24" WEBBED FLOOR TRUSS/ROOF TRUSS AT 16" O.C.
(MAX) (BY OTHER) (TYP).

26.R30 INSULATION (OVER GARAGE AREA)(TYP).

27. £ TYPEX CEILING - ONE HOUR RATED (CEILNG
DESIGN U.L. L528) (TYP).

28. FASTEN SOLE PLATE TO FLOOR JOIST WITH 16D NAIL AT
32'0.C. (TYP).

29. FLASH AREA OF ROOF TO EXTERIOR WALL
CONNECTION AREA (TYP)

DETAIL 4/A1.5

30. NEW 24’X24'X12" FOOTING PAD WITH (3) #5 EACH
WAY,

scAlE: 3/8" = -0\ A 6,

36. ATREAR PORCH, LOCATION OF (3] 1§X113" LVL
BEAM. FASTEN TOGETHER WITH (3) ROWS OF 16D NAILS
AT 16 O.C. (BOTH SIDES) (TYP)

37. AT REAR PORCH, FASTEN LVL BEAM TO MASONRY
WALL WITH MBHUS.50/11.88KT MASONRY BEAM HANGER
BY SIMPSON (TYP).

38. AT REAR PORCH, FASTEN LVL BEAM TO MASONRY
COLUMN WITH (1) HETA20 HEAVY EMBED ANCHOR BY
SIMPSON (PER BEAM) (TYP).

39. LOCATION OF (4) 2X4 STUD PACK.

40. FASTEN STUD BACK TO TOP OF MASONRY WALL WITH
HD5B HOLDOWN BY SIMPSON (TYP)

41, LOCATION OF (3) 1 £X11 LVL BEAM. FASTEN
TOGETHER WITH HORIZONTAL ROWS OF 16D NAILS AT
16" O.C. (BOTH SIDES). NOTE: END OF LVL BEAM AT
EXTERIOR WAL TO MATCH ROOF ANGLE

42. FASTEN BEAM TO STUD PACK WITH (2) HTS30 TWIST
STRAPS BY SIMPSON (TYP)

43, FASTEN PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS TO LVL BEAM WITH
HTU210 FACE MOUNTED TRUSS HANGER BY SIMPSON
(TYP).

44, 2X CLEAT FOR OVER BUILD TRUSSES (TYP).

45.2X OVERBUILD RAFTERS (TYP).

DETAIL 6/A1.5

46. NEW 24X12" HAUNCH FOOTING WITH (3] #5 BARS
CONT. (TYP)

47. LOCATION OF 2X4 INTERIOR BEARING WALL - SEE
WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET A1.1 TEM #4 (TYP)

31| NEM AN BCRREED EDASHE FOEIE @R S TR U C BEOALLECHEDULE ON SHEET A1LT ITEM #5 (TYP)

32| TIE NEW THICKENED EDGE FOUNDATION TO NEW
FOOTING PAD AND FOUNDATIONWITH {1)'#5 BAR (1)

33{TIE NEW CONCRETE SLAB TO EXISTING SEABWITH (1)
#5|BAR AT 32" O.C. (MAX). DOWEL AND EPOXY 6" (Ml
INTO MONOLITHIC Foukbd ok avaragie & oarnty
NEW SLAB (TYP) N

Development Services
34/ NEWRQ)

LL COMPACTED FILE *'SOIL TG BE TERMITE TREATED

»voﬁimamﬁ,miﬁvﬁvn_gﬁmﬂ;mﬂ with standards

48 TOCAJION OF 2X4 INTERIOR NON-BEARING |

49. STAR ,_>z_u,zm 2X8 LEDGER AND FLOOR JOST

50. FASTEN FLOOR JOIST TO LEDGER WITH LUS26
MOUNTED HANGER BY SIMPSON [TYP).

51.3" OSBSUBSTRATE.

52.2% miw STRINGERS (TYP).

FASTEN STRINGER TO LANDING WITH LSC ADJUSTAGLE
STRINGER CONNECTOR BY SIMPSON (TYP).

64 EXTERIDR MASONRY WALL (BEYOND)

55. mw__um FRAME WALL (BEYOND).

SECTION DETAIL /73
scae: 3/8" = 1-0\A 1. 6,
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SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
O e

(ELEDGE AND BELEE AL OF THE

ASSEMBLES ARE JHE TOIAL RESPONSBLTY
of oriis.

"THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND
'SEALED BY SMUEL P. DEAN, PE. ON [18232022) USNG
'ASHA AUTHENTICATION CODE. PRINTED COPIES OF
THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
'SEALED AND THE SHA-1 AUTHENTICATION CODE MUST

End 'BE VERIFIED ON ANY

Stephen Michael
Designs

330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL_ 33710
(727) 433-1559
i stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com

G.J. Gardner. moms

18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
LUTZ, FL 33548
(813) 328-5631
LIC. # CBC1256810
"We Build Joy"

AT REAR PORCH 8 - ro\A1.6

NEW RESIDENCE

&

g g

R
PORLLL

SCALE: 1/2" = Fog

THE BISHOP
RESIDENCE
7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
TAMPA, FL 33625

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

PAUL |

paTE: 08122122

A1.6

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF

—

7 OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.
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1 LAYER GF §* PLYOOD FLOOR (TYP)

R38 INSULATION (TYP)
1 LAYER OF ' TYPE-X (11F)

@OTEZO UL DESIGN 1528

UNRESTRAINED ASSEMBLY RATING (1 HR) ScaE 3/4" = 70"

R
S

AN
Wi

@ FLASHING AT CMU
OPENING DETAIL™"™

WINDOW PER,
'SCHEDULE

WINDOW SiL-

wiNoow,
CASEMENT

SEALANT WITH
BACKER ROD
- PR CAST
i CONGRETE SIL
FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING
@ CMUWALL UP TO 12" ONALL
Tve

NsuL

e, B0ARD:
OVER FURRING
sTRIS

TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ON 3" 058
SHEATHING ON 24 FURRIG
STRIPS AT 16° 0.0 TYP.

TyP. CMU SILL

DETAIL™ "™

TYEK HOUSE WRAP ON & 088,
'SHEATHING ON 2x FURRING
STRIPS AT 16 0., TYP.

WiNDOW PR,
SCHEDULE

VINYLLAP SIOING TYP.

OPENING ALL SIDE AND & ON
WAL TYP,

YL ANGLE CORNER BEAD

BACKER ROD

TYP. CMU HEADER

STEP 1

STEP 2
TYP.

DETAIL™ "™

STEP 3
WINDOW FLASHING

2x2 LEG @ 24" 0.C. (2) 16d

TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ON 3 0S8,
SHEATHING ON 24 FURRING
STRPS AT 16" 0. TYP.

VINYLLAP SIDING TYP. /L

O%«U. BASE OF CMU
WALL DETAIL™"™

TRUSS AND SHEATHING

2x2 CONT. RUN (1) 16d

VINYL SOFFIT
ALUMINUM SOFFIT

3" CONC. NAIL @ 18" 0.C. (MAX)

SOFFIT SUPPORT DETAIL

STEP 4
IN WOOD FRAME WALL DETAIL

SCALE: NTS,

STEP 5

PLANS RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Hillsborough County
Development Services

SCALE: NTS.

FLASHING NOTES:

APPROVED METAL FLASHING, VINYL FLASHING, SELF-ADHERED
MEMBRANES AND MECHANICALLY ATTACHED FLEXIBLE FLASHING SHALL
BE APPLIED SHINGLE-FASHION OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. METAL FLASHING SHALL BE
CORROSION RESISTANT. FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING
SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. ALL FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED IN A MANNER TO
PREVENT THE ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION
OF WATER TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS
SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH
AAMA 711. ALL EXTERIOR FENESTRATION PRODUCTS SHALL BE SEALED AT
THE JUNCTURE WITH THE BUILDING WALL WITH A SEALANT COMPLYING
WITH AAMA 800 OR ASTM C920 CLASS 25 GRADE NS OR GREATER FOR
PROPER JOINT EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION, ASTM C1281, AAMA
812, OR OTHER APPROVED STANDARD AS APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE OF
SEALANT. FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING IN EXTERIOR
WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 714, THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO
THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. APPROVED FLASHINGS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS. FLASHING AT EXTERIOR
WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER COMPLYING
WITH SECTION 703.2 FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. MECHANICALLY
ATTACHED FLEXIBLE FLASHINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 712.
FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1.1, THE FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION AND FLASHING
INSTRUCTIONS, OR FOR APPLICATIONS NOT ADDRESSED IN THE
FENESTRATION MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FLASHING MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE FLASHING
INSTRUCTIONS OR DETAILS ARE NOT PROVIDED, PAN FLASHING SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE SILL OF EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS.

PAN FLASHING SHALL BE SEALED OR SLOPED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO
DIRECT WATER TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. OPENINGS USING
PAN FLASHING SHALL INCORPORATE FLASHING OR PROTECTION AT THE
HEAD AND SIDES.

12, IN ACCORDANCE WITH OTHER APPROVED METHODS.
141N ACCORDANCE WITH FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200,
FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 OR FMA/AAMA/WDMA 400.
AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER MASONRY
CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR STUCCO WALLS, WITH PROJECTING LIPS
ON BOTH SIDES UNDER STUCCO COPINGS.

UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, WOOD OR METAL COPINGS
AND SILLS.

CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING WOOD TRIM.
WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A WALL OR
FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION.

AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS.

AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS. OPEN DECK (BELOW)(TYP).

FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL NUMBERS:
- CONCRETE LINTEL BY CAST CRETE - FL APR. #158

- HUC28-2 HEAVY CONCEALED FACE MOUNT HANGER BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10531.9.
- MBHUS.50/11.88KT MASONRY BEAM HANGER BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #13904.6
- MSTCM40 MEDIUM STRAP TIE BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #11473.11

- HETA 20 HEAVY EMBED TRUSS ANCHOR BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #11473.4

- L90 L-ANGLE BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10446.20

- HTS30 HEAVY TWIST STRAP BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10456.12

- HDSB BOLTED HOLDOWN BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #11496.3

- LUS26 FACE MOUNTED HANGER BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10531.16

- HTU210 FACE MOUNTED TRUSS HANGER BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #13872.4

- HUS26 JOIST SEAT BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10531.9

- SP1 TIE PLATE BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10456.10

- SP2TIE PLATE BY SIMPSON - FL APR. #10456.10

- H2.5A HURRICANE TIE BY SIMPSON - L APR. #10456.7

- H10 HURRICANE TIE BY SIMPSON - FL APR. # 10456.7

- LSC ADJUSTABLE STRINGER CONNECTOR - FL APR. #10865.6

- PEEL AND STICK ROOF UNDERLAYMENT - FL APR. #17322.1

- DIMENSIONAL SHINGLES - FL APR. #10124.1

- ALUMINUM SOFFIT - FL APR. #5896.1

- GARAGE DOOR - FL APR. #5678.2

- ENTRY DOOR - FL APR. #17347.4

- FIXED GLASS WINDOW - FL APR. #243.4

- SINGLE HUNG WINDOW - FL APR. #14911.4

- HORIZONTAL SLIDING WINDOW - FL APR. #16224.1
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Stephen Michael
Designs

330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 433-1559
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18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
LUTZ, FL 33548
(813) 328-5631
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"We Build Joy"
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7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
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o h)o  somamus
pare: 082222

A1.7

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
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SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
Cs e

T CERTEY AT 10 THE BEST OF WY

e EMLEDGE A\D BELEE AL OF THE

31'-6" ANISHED ROOF PEAKZN STRUGTURA B EENTS Ao SysTavs ron
< THE SIRUCTURE HAVE BEBI DESOUED 1o

ASSEMRLES ARE T TOIAL RESPONSBLTY
o oriis.

THIS TEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONCALLY SIGNED AND
‘SEALED BY SAMUEL P. DEAN, P£. N [0823.2022)USING
ASHA1 AUTHENTICATION CODE. PRINTED COFIES OF
THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
'SEALED AND THE SHA-1 AUTHENTICATION CODE MUST
BE VERIFIED ON.

mitn miasnimisanimisnmisan}

TR

o/ & O ®,
Vv | eosess
A/ =/
Vv =
12'=4" ANSHED £l00R(LS Stephen Michael
i Designs
\=2" FNSHED CELNGy —
b 330 72nd STREET NORTH
| — H ST. PETERSBURG, FL_ 33710
— H (727) 4331559
— u = - | stephenmichaeldesigns@yahoo.com
I— H A\ mw [ - |
K H — 4
H FFE = 40.69 — |
: -, — == =
7
S /¢ = 1o SONE: 14 = "0
5. COVERED FRONT PORCH AREA Q H QNHQS@H FONES
1. EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL WITH PAINTED LAP 6. SHINGLED PITCHED ROOF SYSTEM (1Y) 18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
SIDING FINISH (TYP)
BUILDING OPENINGS/WINDOWS & DOORS e 7. LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL METER LUTZ, FL 33548
T TPE 2. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME SECOND FLOOR WALL WITH (813) 328-5631
; PAINTED LAP SIDING FINISH (TYP). 8 LOCATION OF AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR LIC. # CBC1256810
GARAGE DOGR — MPACT “We Build Joy"
1_[ENTRY DOOR — wmPACT 3. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME SECOND FLOOR WALL WITH
5_[SH WINDOW — IMPACT PAINTED BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING FINISH (TYP)
8 |SH WINDOW — MPACT NEW RESIDENCE
TR e ERIOR DOORS - WPACT 4. CONCRETE SLAB AT COVERED PORCH (IYP).
T_|EXTERIOR SOLID_CORE_DOOR
2 |HORIZ. SLIDING GLASS WINDOW — IMPACT THE BISHOP
8 |SH GLASS WINDOW — IMPACT RESIDENCE
T_|SH WINDOW — IMPACT — EGRESS 7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
2 |FIXED GLASS WNDOW — IMPACT
1_|HORIZ. SLIDING GLASS WINDOW — IMPACT TAMPA, FL 33625
T |SOLID CORE ENTRY DODR — MPACT
1_|SH GLASS WINDOW — IMPACT mv REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
o )RR AU s
paTe: 082222
(G
EGRES oo e
/ ®/

Q@

%

9

[ELTTIT

—= | =

A1.8

RORTELELEVATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
WEST ELEVATION PLAN DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE

DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

SCALE: 1/4° — 10

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
7 7 OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.

23-0276



SAMUEL P. DEAN P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER

NEW COVERED PORCH

DINING ROOM

BEVERIFIED ONANY

Stephen Michael
WALK-IN CLOSET

Designs
330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 4331559
stephenmichaeldesignsayahoo.com
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ DOVNL
wone ]
G.J. Gardner. momEs
HALLWAY 18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
“““ __TO WATER LUTZ, FL 33548
SUPPLY (813) 328-5631
LIC. # CBC1256810
"We Build Joy"
CRAFT ROOM.
NEW RESIDENCE
THE BISHOP
COVERED FRONT PORCH. 2-CAR GARAGE RESIDENCE
— 7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
b TAMPA, FL 33625
HECRAL REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
D erer
pate 082222
4 SCALE: 1/ = 10"
@ SCALE: 1/47 = 107
PLUMBING 6. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND [y e T
THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL THE EXISTING - ormmes e REUMBINGFIXTURE
1. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. DO NOT SEALE DRAWINGS. NDITON ———— s e SCHEDULE
FOR THE EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT, CORDBILABTNGRELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION P DESCRIFTION
FIXTURES, RECEPTACLES, ETC. 7. ALLREQUIRED INSURANCE SHALL BEPROVIDED BY THE SAMBOL | FIXTURE | —CBASIS- DF— | WASTE | VENT-{COLOIHOT|
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC R T DESIGY.
2. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE PER THE STANDARD PLUMBING TTAMEZROBEB B DABAGE FOR THE DURATIGN OF THE O P PR T
CODE AND ANY LOCAL CODES OR ORDINANGES. RK L
3, PLUVBING CONTRACIOR SHALLPAYFOF AL FEESTAXES AND. _m THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A BUARANTEE R AT e A I P1.0
I 3
ERMITS. R DATE O AP ANCE ol ormweme | e | & [ & |[r
4. ALLPOWER AND CONTROL WIRING BY THE BLECTRICAL Develo :umuw. mmé%mm e A oBTAN e o e D
CONTRACTOR i éz, AN A g,{ R .: e N I I
5. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW EVERFRINOK sarlly been = mmem | e e | x (¢
DETAIL, BUT THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHAL s | ARMAFLEX. et v suetea e | 'RY: O T e e AL
INSTALL ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE FOR SANE. REPORT'ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
ELIEF VALVE. DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
7 OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.
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SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
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18948 N. DALE MABRY STE #101
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(813) 328-5631
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7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
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REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

A v SIGNATURE @
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P1.1

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
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FIRST FLOOR

ELECTRICAL PLAN

@

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
CONTRACTOR.

2. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL
CORRIDORS, IN SLEEPING AREA, AND CENTRALLY
LOCATED IN THE AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH
SLEEPING AREA. DETECTORS SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED
IN ALL ATTICS, IN GARAGE AND AS OTHERWISE
SHOWN ON THE PLANS. PRIMARY POWER FROR
EACH DETECTOR SHALL BE FROM THE BUILDING
WIRING AND EACH DETECTOR SHALL HAVE BAJTERY
BACKUP. ALL DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
SO THAT WHEN ONE DETECTOR SOUNDS, ALL THE
DETECTORS IN THE HOUSE SOUND. FOR DETECTORS
PLACED IN EXISTING ROOMS WHERE NO DEMQLITION
13 TO OCCUR, A BATTERY OPERATED SMOKE
DETECTOR THAT IS NOT INTERCONNECTED IS
ACCEPTABLE.

3. SEE ELECTRICAL LEGEND O THIS SHEET.

4. ANY CEILING FANS PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT
SHALL BE REMOTELY MOUNTED AND ACOUSTIG ALY
ISOLATED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS USING FLEXIBLE, RESILIENT MATERIAL.

5. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS WITHIN 6 FEET OF ANY
WATER OUTLET SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT
CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTER PROTECTION,

6. NUMBER AND LOCATION OF ALL OUTLETS SHALL BE
PER CODE. SEE DRAWINGS FOR SUGGESTED
LOCATIONS.

7-PROVIDE AFCIBREAKERS FOR AL BEOROOMS.

% [PRE WOE DIMIMER SWITEHES FOR-ALLHOHT
FIXTURES.

9. PHONE LINES SHALL BE RUN WITH CATEGORY 58
WIRE.

10. A MINMUM OF 50% OF THE RERMANENTLY
INSTALLEBANTERIEIR ANSEXTERIOR HEHING FIXTURES
SHALERON A IGH EFHGIES GIAANPS sMINIMUM
40 LUMERS PER WATT. (COMPACT OR [INEAR
FEORESTENTY

SOALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

GRS
AL W & BISTNG EORO0US T0 HAE 47O
PROTECTON,

AL EW & BISTING GEDROOUS T0 HAEE 7).

WRED SUCKE IETECTORS /CARBO NONOWIE 70
10 ANOTHER N A GOWNCN ARCA

AL W & DISTNG QECTIGAL WTHN 727 o7
PLUVBIG 10 HAE CFQ PROTECTINL

WALK-IN_CLOSET

AR HADLER
| et 1|
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MASTER
BEDROON

b
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paTE 08122122

SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

VP BECTRCAL PAIEL
310 40 GRuTs)
swire By

POER CONPANY

@ ELECTRIC RISER

SCALE: NTS,

SCALE: 1/47 = 1

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

& DUPLEX DUTLET 1oV & 127 AFF
& SPLIT DURLEX DUT

P

& VEATHERPROF JUPLEX DUTLET

ROND RECESS LIGHT FIXTLRE

CEILING MOUNTED SHOKE & CO DETECTIR HARD VIRED
W/ATTERY BACKUP. Gac Wi

Ciexs Lo
& ere it
@ CHHUST FAN/LIGHT CONBONATION

BASE OF UPPER CAS MOUNTED

‘D SPECIAL PURPISE CONECTION
v TELEPHONE DUTLET AT 12% AFF
 pata
¢ TELEVISIN DUTLET

o switcn AT 42" AFF

45 3-VAY SWITCH

<5 ower sviTeH

E1.0

ALL PLUGS WITHIN 7 FEET OF PLUMEING FIXTLRES AND EXTERIOR T0 BE GFCI PROTECTED. ALL EXTERIOR FIXTURES T0 BE W.F.

THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.
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CONSULTING ENGINEER

NEW COVERED PORCH

Stephen Michael
Designs

Ly 330 72nd STREET NORTH
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33710
(727) 433-1559

stephenmichaelde:
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LUTZ, FL 33548
(813) 328-5631
LIC. # CBC1256810
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oruisT
o
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7403 ARDENWOOD STREET
TAMPA, FL 33625

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
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SIGNATURE @
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:EEENE

I O SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
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SCALE: 1/# = 107
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THE_CONTRACTOR NUST GHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIVENSIONS GF THE J0B AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR SAME. REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

AL PLUGS WITHIN 7 FEET OF PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EXTERIOR T0 BE GF CTED AL EXTERIOR FIXTLRES T0 SE WP,

THESE PLANS NEET THE MINMAL REQUREMENTS OF
OF THE 2020 FLOKIDA' BUILDING CODE, 7TH EDIION.
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Hillsborough_County Falio: 003217-0000 | ** " BOUNDARY SURVEY
SURVEYOR’S NOTES: & SITE PLAN

DESCRHTION: Existing tree {. This I o Boundary Survey, made on the Qo_..x_ aupervision of a Florida Reghatered Surveyor
LOT 11, BLOCK 13, of TOWN OF to remain & and Mapper, Field survey wae completed on _ (04 12/2%

CITRUS PARK, according to the be protected 2. Bearings ore bosed on: _the Northerl __3 of ARDENWOOD STREET gst
map ' or plat thereof, as recorded as required S. 89°45°09°E,, assumed bearing,

in PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 130, of 52.00'(P) (typica)) ane i, or buldog vere moomured or located
> et . SA%‘ as a part of thie survey, uniess otherwise shown, #-t.i&zias;::_.ls_!stg

i N 89°36 K

Mﬂmc:ﬂcv___.m_ommmoaw of Hillsborough Nw..o 45°W 51.95" (F) 14* 4. Thia eurvey wos conducted for the purposs of o Boundary Survey only, and Is not intended to

Y, . - = = o _ g mo >_|m. A_._-!..-l._._.."s _iu“g Jurfediction a__..i ?ﬁu..-ﬂr. EJ.__.u___ ] local agency, board, commission or
10" kﬁ “®. 17 ] W& F.LR. m\mx = 5. Thia survey waa conductsd without the benefit of an abatract of title, therefors, thers may be other

NO ID# righte—of—way, eetback linee, agresments, reservations, restriction, or other simiiar matters of

public record, not depicted on thie survey,
PQ NN 8. Flood zone determination boaed on o acdled Intarpretation of the Flood Inaurance Rote Moy i-__o!_
hereon, prior to conetruction, Bullding Department should be contacted for verifioation of

Block 3 .W qEnaosrgs..:aﬁgsr!zagseiv!_i_.ﬂno_‘!_na&___l.ais

-20,0*

t<>O>Z._... reproduction, This should be taken Into consideration when obtalning scaled data,
Pa.u_lac_r!i.urﬂ.ﬂil&issa:i_.ial ut written verffication, will be at t

% LoT 12 re—unsrm sole riak and Tabiiity to the eus Nothing herein shall be conetrued to give any

rights or benefits to anyons other than those to.
9, "THIS SURVEY NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGNAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORDA LICENSED
SURVEYOR AND MAPPER",

LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS;

FAP,=FOUND IRON PIPE 1b.:.l_..o_.!u CONCRETE MONUMENT  R/W=RIGHT-OF—WAY  (D)=DEED

FAR=FOUND IRON ROD F.F,E=FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION P.B,=PLAT BOOK (F)=FIELD

SAR=SET RON ROD P.0,B.=POINT OF BEGINNING R/W = RIGHT OF WAY (P)=PLAT

S/W=SIDEWALK P,0,C.=POINT OF COMMENCEMENT W/F=HOOD FENCE  fH.=gHORD

SPK=SET NAL & DISK  Q.LL=GRATE TOP INLET C/L—CHAIN LINK

A/C=AR CONDITIONER Q.R.=OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK ESM'TL.=EASEMENT (R)=RECORD

—P—=OVERHEAD POWER D.B.=DEED BOOK ELEV, = ELEVATION %

~T—=OVERHEAD TELEPHONE F,P,K.&D,=FOUND NALL AND DISK D/W = DRIVEWAY POePAE D

MAS.=MASONRY P.C.P.=PERMENENT CONTROL POINT ~ C,B,=CHORD BEARING TYP, = TYPICAL

CONC.=CONCRETE P.C.=POINT OF CURVATURE RES.=RESIDENCE (C)=CALCULATED

X=100"=TYPICAL ELEVATION C,M.P, = CORREGATED METAL PIPE P/A=POOL PUMP ASSENBLY

N/R=NOT RECOVERABLE ~ RCP. = RENFORCED CONCRETE PIPE y/CmWITNESS CORNER

41,33 [TA7%

8
GR

Tree Table
< = Oak

57.33"

Proposed
P2 Two Story 1.5+
Masonry )
Residence W
STEM WALL CONSTRUCTION

F,F.E,=40,69"’
NAVD 1988

&%
).0@ . b
I+ 19 Fﬂu.‘

®12° f

Septic B 11714/ Proposed '

System o ‘ ,Hb P % SE Corner
~N
IN]

F/W = FIELDMRE FENCE zP<.PI=>._._oz>_. GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM

FLOOD ZONE CERTIFICATE: This Is to cel that the shown hereon falle
with Flood Zone WH_X%S as per the ﬂﬂcoﬂ _aciznovrdnﬂl.“n?
Communfty Panel Number__{2057C0179H hniE
CERTIFIED TO;y
Deanna A Perez & Steven Scott Shepard
Hancock Whitney Bank
Wollinka—Wikle Title Insurance Agency
First American Title Insurance Company
All State Homes Inc
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY REPRESENTED HEREON MEETS THE “MINIMUM

TECHNICAL STANDARDS" FOR LAND SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:
CHAPTER 5J—17, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,

X = To be removed

O = Tree Barricades
for retained trees

+
) |-A Conc, 1‘% Concvr‘
=

105,00°(P)
105.00'(P)

00'04'44"E 105,05 (F)

2

3

3

t*é s
Line

i
V
o
N 001 5’309E 104.92"

Digitally signed by

Conc, [ Eddie P Jenkins

D/W s FIR, 5/8" Block 13 |
I #6859 F.CM. 4“4 Date: 2022.10.25
y 52,00'(P) NO ID# Eddie P. Jenkins, P.L.S. 10:34:51 04'00'

I 3
NO ID# 9" 244" e&. 51.93(F) PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & MAPPER
T = - —o FLORIDA REGISTRATION NO, 5334  Certificate of Authorization; LB §# 6859
S 8945007 51.32° (F) i Revialona \w.m Revisions Dote
Water 07 3
52.00(P) |Pole’ . senyice | 3TE BN 0L//2%/22] SITE PLAN 10/24/23
: SITE PLAN 09/22/22

Proposed M.E.S, pc. DM FB, LL Pg. Job #  2203-16
(per FDOT Design Index 430—022) oraft CJ Stotionf 4 ST,

Hillsborough County Benchmark
VA-203

Elevation = 37.63'

NAVD 1988

TBM#1 S
FND NAIL NO ID# )
in Asphalt Pavement _& Buffer

Elevation = 39,45 osed e -
6“ Thick Concrete at Apron Check Misc. Bounda Sheet
NAVD 1988 FP.K a..u Round Cufvert : 2 > °

No Ib# | & &
3 mMELR | ouo||| &
..voo ) mx.“.wmﬂnﬂ_m_ms ARDENWOOD STRE m._| @WCWN}WMW\ZQH\WZD >mwuw\w‘<ﬂ®%\~2w m

= Existing Drainage 75’ Platted R/W 20" Asphalt Paverrignt 4030 HIGHWAY 41 NORTH — LAND O LAKES, FL 34639
PHONE (813) 948-2666 FAX (813) 436-1763
jenkins.surveying@verizon.net — www.jenkins—surveying.com

Elevations Based On: ,M_v
e
o~

Centerline
Swale
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Application No:

Hillsborough ) .. .
County Florida Project Description (Variance Request)

« Development Services

1. Inthespace below describe the variance including any history and/or related facts that may be helpful in understanding
the request. This explanation shall also specifically identify what is being requested (e.g. Variance of 10 feet from the
required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet). If additional space is needed, please attach
extra pages to this application.

We applied for the permit of this single family residential home in September of 2022 with all the necessary documents

uploaded to Accela for review. During the county review process there were minor issues that required revisions to the

County on 10/31/2022 by all reviewing departments. All the required construction documents, site and building plans

are stamped "Approved" and the permit (HC-BLD-22-0039170) was issued by Hillsborough County. This home has

been constructied according to the Hillsborough County Approved plans and 1S over SU% complete. 10 have a stop

violation on our part, and the county should claim full responsibility for their errors. We have time constraints on this

build as the clients are moving from out of state and will have nowhere to stay if this home isn't completed by May 1.

some that are simply not possible at this stage of the build and would have needed to be addressed and caught by the
Hillsborough County building department as the building plans were being reviewed and approved.

2. A \Variance is requested from the following Section(s) of the Hillsborough County Land Development Code:

Sec. 3.10.12A,3.10.12B, 3.10.12C, 3.10.12F, 3.10.12G, 3.10.12J

Additional Information

1. Have you been cited by Hillsborough County Code Enforcement? @ No D Yes
If yes, you must submit a copy of the Citation with this Application.

2. Do you have any other applications filed with Hillsborough County that are related to the subject property?

No DYes If yes, please indicate the nature of the application and the case numbers assigned to
the application (s):

3. s this a request for a wetland setback variance? No D Yes

If yes, you must complete the Wetland Setback Memorandum and all required information must be included with this
Application Packet.

4. Please indicate the existing or proposed utilities for the subject property:

Public Water* D Public Wastewater D Private Well Septic Tank

5. Is the variance to allow a third lot on well or non-residential development with an intensity of three ERC’s?

o es yes, you must submit a final determination of the “Water, Wastewater, and/or Re-
N D \( If bmit a final d inati f the “W Wi d/or R
claimed Water — Service Application Conditional Approval — Reservation of Capacity” prior to your public hearing

VAR 8of 11 02/2023
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Application No:

Hillsborough . o
County Florida Variance Criteria Response

s« Development Services

1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and singular to the subject property and are not
those suffered in common with other property similarly located?

Hillsborough County Development services should have done their due diligence during the permit review process

As a builder we submit a permit application and revise any issues that come up. There were never any issues noted from Zoning

-site review. Now 5 months into the build we are told we are in violation for something we already have approval for.

2. Describe how the literal requirements of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC.

The requirements of the LDC are not in question, it is the point of how it is being handled. We as a builder have done nothing

wrong, but yet we are being delayed in our build and forced to submit this variance application for something that is no

fault of ours.

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substantially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose property
would be affected by allowance of the variance.

The allowance of the variance will not interfere or injure the rights of any other persons or property.

4. Explainhowthevarianceisin harmonywith andservesthe generalintentand purpose of the LDCand the Comprehensive
Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).

A variance will not harm any neighbors of Citrus Park, or Hillsborough County. Any minor non compliances will not negatively

impact surrounding areas or the orderly development of Hillsborough County

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from an illegal act or result from the
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship.

This home has been built per the approved plans, reviewed by Hillsborough County Development Services. Non -

Compliance of any code was not purposeful, we would have easily changed any part of the plans if the Building Department

had informed us of any non-compliance issues during the review process.

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantial justice being done, considering both the public benefits
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance.

Currently, the stop work order is preventing the home to be completed, delaying the move in of an out of state buyer on a strict

schedule to be in their new home. Hillsborough County's mistake/negligence is causing delays and likely financial hardships

for the homeowner and the Home builder

VAR 9of 11 02/2023
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PREPARED BY & RETURN TO:
FUENTES & KREISCHER, P.A.
1407 W, BUSCH BLVD.
TAMPA, FL 33612

File No. 2022201

Parcel 10 # 003217-0000

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE made the 22nd day of March, 2022, by Danva Real Estate LLC, a Florida limited liability company,
hereinafter called the Grantor, whose post office address is 2205 W Sth Avenue, Hialeah, Florida 33010, to Shane Bishop and Olivia
Stein, whose post office address is 82 North Main Street Apt. 4116, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, hereinafter called the Grantee:

Witnesseth: That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, to it in hand paid by the Grantee, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever, that certain
land situated in County, Florida, to-wit:

Lot 11, Block 13, The Town of Citrus Park, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 130, of the Public Records of
Hillsborough County, Florida

Subject, however, to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, limitations, easements and to all applicable zoning
ordinances and/or restrictions and prohibitions imposed by governmental authorities, if any.

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

And the Grantor does hereby covenant with the said Grantee that it is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that it has
goed right and lawful authority to sell and convey said [and; that it hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the

same against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under the Grantor, but against none other.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Grantor has hereunte set its hand and seal the day and year first above written.

23-0276



Signed, sealed and cﬁhvered
in our presence: ]\

\ A

\

Danva Real Estate LLC
a Florida limited liability company

Witness Printed Name\ L;\(j{y\,-i 2 r!(;"l@;
(A

(At Aoz
\* 4

(Seal)
N I By aqdfuto, Manager
Witness Printed Name, (_, AL IL‘\VL‘::AL ? ’
STATE OF Florid - P
counTvor M, g - Dade
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of XX physical presence or ____ online notarization, this

day of March, 2022, by Daniele Facciuto, Manager of Danva Real Estate LLC who is personally known to me or who has

produced as identification. ‘ /ﬁ/j

' ‘ NOTARY PUBLI /l f”’ \ 0!0
Notary Public State of Florida Print: il rex

Antonio Rivodo

My Commission GG 235063

Sxpres 08 Y2z My Commission Expires: () &/ 1 / 2022

23-0276



Received
03-09-
Dev
Serv

Adillsborough Submittal Requirements for
County Florida  Applications Requiring Public Hearings

« Development Services

Official Use Only

Application No:_VAR 23-0276 Intake Date: _08/09/2023
Hearing(s) and type: Date: 04/24/2023 Type: _ LUHO Receipt Number: 248772
Date: Type: Intake Staff Signature: {C&s«hm/ Rivos
Applicant/Representative: _David Gembutis Phone:_813-528-3505
Representative’s Email: __geni.gembutis@gjgardner.com

The following information is used by reviewing agencies for their comments and should remain constant, with very few
exceptions, throughout the review process. Additional reviews, such as legal description accuracy, compatibility of uses,
agency reviews, etc., will still be conducted separately and may require additional revisions.

The following ownership information must be provided and will verified upon submission initial submittal. If you are viewing

this form electronically, you may click on each underlined item for additional information.

Part A: Property Information & Owner Authorization Requirements
Included N/A

Requirements

Property/Applicant/Owner Information Form

1

X
|
4 M

Affidavit(s) to Authorize Agent (if applicable) NOTE: All property owners must sign either the Application
form or the Affidavit to Authorize Agent. If property is owned by a corporation, submit the Sunbiz information
indicating that you are authorized to sign the application and/or affidavit.

Sunbiz Form (if applicable). This can be obtained at Sunbiz.org.

Property/Project Information Sheet All information must be completed for each folio included in
the request.

Identification of Sensitive/Protected Information and Acknowledgement of Public Records

[e)]
X

Copy of Current Recorded Deed(s)

Close Proximity Property Owners List

(o] ~
¥ O

Legal Description for the subject site

Copy of Code Enforcement/Building Code Violation(s) (if applicable)

L
U O ODDODODB 00

10 Fastrack Approval (if applicable)
Additional application-specific requirements are listed in Part B.
VAR 20of11 02/2023
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Hillsborough Property/Applicant/Owner
County Fiorida Information Form

=« Development Services

Official Use Only

Application No: yAB 2;3-()2 Z 6 Intake Date: 03/09/2023
Hearing(s) and type: Date:04/24/2023 Type: .._._.I:y_.tl._(.?_.._~ Receipt Number: 248772
Date: Type: Intake Staff Signature; K:BW Ruwas

Property Information

Address: /403 Ardenwood St. City/State/Zip:_Lampa, Florida 33625

TWN-RN—SEC'.288_17E_02Foli0(s):0032‘7'0000 Zoning:CPV-I-1 Future Land Use: CPV__ property size; 0-13 acre

Property Owner information

Name: ohane and Olivia Bishop Daytime Phone
Address: 82 N Main St. Apt 4116 City/state/zip:_Natick. Ma, 01760-3482
Email:  shanestephenbishop@gmail.com Fax Number

Applicant Information

David Scott Gembutis / Home Pro of Central and Southwest Florida pavtime phone _813-528-3505

Name:
Address: 22810 Ba} Cedar Dr. City/State/Zip: Land O Lakeg. Flﬂrida 34639
Email: homeprol I@verizon.net Fax Number

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above)

Name: N/A Daytime Phone

Address: City/State/Zip:

Email: Fax Number
| hereby swear or affirm that all the information 1 hereby authorize the processing of this application
provided in the submitted application packet is true and recognize that the final action taken on this
and accurate, to the best of my knowledge, and petition shall be binding to the property as well as to
authorize the representative listed above the current and any future owners.
to act on my\seh this application.
Signature of Mpplﬁﬁt = \( Signature of the Owner(s) — (All parties on the deed must sign)

Dowd 5. Gemoodyy S hene Bishos/ ohvia @icnoo
Type or print name Type or print name N .
VAR 3of11 02/2023
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Page 1 of 1

PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA

Jurisdiction

Unincorporated County

Zoning Category

Community Based

Folio: 3217.0000

Zoning CPV-I-1 | I I sl o )
| [
Description Citrus Park Village > | ‘ | | A
FD
RZ 04-0315 83-0082
Flood Zone:X AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD AnhTA=ST] T b
HAZARD | ‘ | |
FIRM Panel 0179H E AL - l ==l
FIRM Panel 12057C0179H E ‘ ‘ o
Suffix H L E [ . M
Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008 guanwoed St Axominod St foronw
Pre 2008 Flood Zone X500 ‘ ! | L TR
Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120180F | '
County Wide Planning Area | Citrus Park Village I \
Community Base Planning Citrus Park Village ‘ i ‘ |
Area = -
Ardenwood St T Ardenwood St
Census Data Tract: 011410 s . . 1—
Block: 3014 \ [ ‘ ‘ — | |l
| | I
Future Landuse CPV | | | f
Future Landuse CPV _] Ui — B ‘
Future Landuse CPV | | '3_’
: =y e | ] I_
Urban Service Area USA |
Mobility Assessment Urban I N . — s
District ‘ | ‘ __
Mobility Benefit District 1 | Mﬁ
Fire Impact Fee Northwest | “ ‘
Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST ‘ | |
ROW/Transportation ZONE1 Maehi10.2023 A 40N 55
Impact Fee ! by 5 o
0 .03 Q.08 Q0.1 km

Wind Borne Debris Area

140 MPH Area

Overlay District

Citrus Park Village

Aviation Authority Height 180" AMSL

Restrictions

Competitive Sites NO R
Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 3217.0000

PIN: U-02-28-17-03V-000013-00011.0
Shane Bishop And Olivia Stein
Mailing Address:

82 N Main St Apt 4116

null

Natick, Ma 01760-3482
Site Address:

0

Tampa, FI 33625
SEC-TWN-RNG: 02-28-17
Acreage: 0.133357
Market Value: $47,611.00
Landuse Code: 0000 Vacant Resident

Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:

1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.

Or

2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/dsd/dsd.html
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